DISCLAIMER: The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint. These figures have not been
verified for accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.

CAUTION: The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New
Jersey and is intended for informational purposes only. The Tax Court of New Jersey
provides this information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or
implied, regarding accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any
particular purpose. The New Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation
or improper or illegal use of this information.



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Alpine Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005834-2017 HYANG AND HYUNG LEE V ALPINE BOR 81.06 24 2017
Address: 4 Schaffer Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,800,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,646,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,446,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,446,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
002437-2018 HYANG AND HYUNG LEE V ALPINE BOR 81.06 24 2018
Address: 4 Schaffer Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,800,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,646,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,446,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,446,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Alpine Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002131-2019 HYANG AND HYUNG LEE V ALPINE BOR 81.06 24 2019
Address: 4 Schaffer Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,800,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,646,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,446,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,446,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
001849-2020 HYANG AND HYUNG LEE V ALPINE BOR 81.06 24 2020
Address: 4 Schaffer Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,800,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,646,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,446,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,446,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Alpine Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003722-2021 LEE, HYANG JA & LEE, HYUNG RO V ALPINE 81.06 24 2021
Address: 4 Schaffer Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,800,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003334-2022  LEE, HYANG JA & LEE, HYUNG RO V ALPINE 81.06 24 2022
Address: 4 Schaffer Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,800,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,800,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Alpine Borough 6



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002314-2019 I&G DIRECT REAL ESTATE 32C, LP V CARLSTADT 126 64 HM 2019

Address: 599 GOTHAM PARKWAY

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,858,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,857,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,716,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,716,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
002570-2019 AMB PARTNERS II, L.P. V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 126 79 HM 2019
Address: 110 ASIA PLACE HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 5/27/2021 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 450,500.00 )
7 $450,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,669,700.00 $0.00 $1,505,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,120,200.00 $0.00 $1,956,200.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,120,200.00 $1,956,200.00 ($164,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004638-2020 I&G DIRECT REAL ESTATE 32C, LP V CARLSTADT 126 64 HM 2020
Address: 599 GOTHAM PARKWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,858,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,291,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012262-2020 NEW YORK SOCIETY OF MODEL ENGINEERS, INC. V BOROUGH OF CARLS 79 14 2020
Address: 341 Hoboken Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $172,500.00 $172,500.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $289,500.00 $289,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $462,000.00 $462,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $462,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012262-2020 NEW YORK SOCIETY OF MODEL ENGINEERS, INC. V BOROUGH OF CARLS 79 14 2020
Address: 341 Hoboken Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $172,500.00 $172,500.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $289,500.00 $289,500.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $462,000.00 $462,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $462,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001201-2021 I&G DIRECT REAL ESTATE 32C, LP V CARLSTADT 126 64 HM 2021
Address: 599 GOTHAM PARKWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,858,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,857,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,716,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,716,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005490-2022 I&G DIRECT REAL ESTATE 32C, LP V CARLSTADT 126 64 HM 2022
Address: 599 GOTHAM PARKWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,858,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,857,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,716,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,716,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
004301-2023 I&G DIRECT REAL ESTATE 32C, LP V CARLSTADT 126 64 HM 2023
Address: 599 GOTHAM PARKWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,271,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $7,129,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $9,400,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,400,900.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Carlistadt Borough 7



County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Closter Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008039-2021 MOHAN & SUNITA TILANI V BOROUGH OF CLOSTER 2402 31 2021
Address: 1 Blackledge Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $565,200.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $692,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,258,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,258,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002845-2022 MOHAN & SUNITA TILANI V BOROUGH OF CLOSTER 2402 31 2022
Address: 1 Blackledge Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $587,700.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $712,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,300,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,300,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Closter Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002730-2023 MOHAN & SUNITA TILANI V BOROUGH OF CLOSTER 2402 31 2023
Address: 1 Blackledge Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $624,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $748,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,372,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,372,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Closter Borough 3



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003000-2019  STAPLES INC., #0161 , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY T-BILL ASSC 102 1 2019
Address: 280 ROUTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $4,293,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,370,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $6,663,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,663,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
006415-2020 STAPLES INC., #0161 , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY T-BILL ASSC 102 1 2020
Address: 280 ROUTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $4,637,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,558,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,195,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,195,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005778-2022 STAPLES INC., #0161, AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY EAST RUTHE 102 1 2022
Address: 280 ROUTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $7,513,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,328,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,842,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,842,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

East Rutherford Bor 3



Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Edgewater Bor

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008003-2021 WGI Edgewater Owner, LLC V Borough of Edgewater 99 1.18 2021
Address: 3 Pembroke Place-Marriott
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $7,020,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $22,060,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $29,080,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $29,080,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002841-2022 WGI Edgewater Owner, LLC V Borough of Edgewater 99 1.18 2022
Address: 3 Pembroke Place-Marriott
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $7,020,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $22,060,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $29,080,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $29,080,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for Edgewater Bor 2



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005154-2020 Frederick & Sheila Small V Borough of Englewood Cliffs 602 4 2020
Address: 151 Demarest Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/27/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 1,429,900.00

and $1,429,500.00 ¢ $1,429, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $377,100.00 $0.00 $195,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,807,000.00 $0.00 $1,625,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,807,000.00 $1,625,000.00 ($182,000.00)
002950-2021 FREDERICK & SHEILA SMALL V BOROUGH OF ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 602 4 2021
Address: 151 Demarest Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,429,900.00 )
7 $1,429,900.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $377,100.00 $0.00 $270,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,807,000.00 $0.00 $1,700,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,807,000.00 $1,700,000.00 ($107,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005879-2021 REDUCE, RAYMOND & RONALD V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 1201 4 2021

Address: 41 Johnson Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,351,500.00
and $1,351,500.00 ¢ $1,35L, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $458,800.00 $0.00 $372,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,810,300.00 $0.00 $1,724,100.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,810,300.00 $1,724,100.00 ($86,200.00)
001811-2022 Reduce, Raymond & Ronald V Englewood Cliffs 1201 4 2022
Address: 41 Johnson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,351,500.00 )
7 $1,351,500.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $458,800.00 $0.00 $372,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,810,300.00 $0.00 $1,724,100.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,810,300.00 $1,724,100.00 ($86,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004149-2022 SHEILA SMALL V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 602 4 2022
Address: 151 DEMAREST AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,429,900.00
and $1,429,500.00 ¢ $1,429, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $377,100.00 $0.00 $345,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,807,000.00 $0.00 $1,775,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,807,000.00 $1,775,000.00 ($32,000.00)
005067-2023  SHEILA SMALL V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 602 4 2023
Address: 151 DEMAREST AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,429,900.00 )
7 $1,429,900.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $377,100.00 $0.00 $345,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,807,000.00 $0.00 $1,775,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,807,000.00 $1,775,000.00 ($32,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Englewood Cliffs Borough 6




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012458-2021 COLEMAN, JOHN J & NANCY H V BOROUGH OF FAIR LAWN 5521 25 2021
Address: 11-19 River Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $651,700.00 $651,700.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $248,300.00 $248,300.00 s0.00 | TPOmENT VP P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $900,000.00 $900,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010305-2022 Coleman, John J & Nancy H V Borough of Fair lawn 5521 25 2022
Address: 11-19 River Rd.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $651,700.00 $651,700.00 $583,100.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $248,300.00 $248,300.00 $216,900.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $900,000.00 $900,000.00 $800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $900,000.00 $800,000.00 ($100,000.00)
Total number of cases for Fair Lawn Borough 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002828-2017 NEW JERSEY LATIN ENTERTAINMENT, INC. V FAIRVIEW BOROUGH 807 2 2017
Address: 201-207 Broad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 249,800.00
and $249,800.00 ’ 5249, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,191,000.00 $0.00 $1,191,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,440,800.00 $0.00 $1,440,800.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,440,800.00 $1,440,800.00 s$0.00
000815-2018 NEW JERSEY LATIN ENTERTAINMENT, INC. V FAIRVIEW BOROUGH 807 2 2018
Address: 201-207 Broad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 249,800.00 )
7 $249,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,191,000.00 $0.00 $1,191,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,440,800.00 $0.00 $1,440,800.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,440,800.00 $1,440,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001271-2019 NEW JERSEY LATIN ENTERTAINMENT, INC. V FAIRVIEW BOROUGH 807 2 2019
Address: 201-207 Broad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 249,800.00
and $249,800.00 ’ 5249, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,191,000.00 $0.00 $1,191,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,440,800.00 $0.00 $1,440,800.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,440,800.00 $1,440,800.00 s$0.00
004293-2020 NEW JERSEY LATIN ENTERTAINMENT, INC. V FAIRVIEW BOROUGH 807 2 2020
Address: 201-207 Broad Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 349,700.00 )
7 $249,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,191,000.00 $0.00 $1,150,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,440,800.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,440,800.00 $1,500,000.00 $59,200.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003301-2021 NEW JERSEY LATIN ENTERTAINMENT, INC V FAIRVIEW BOROUGH 807 2 2021

Address: 201-207 Broad Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 349,700.00

and $349,700.00 * $399, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,410,000.00 $0.00 $1,150,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,759,700.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,759,700.00 $1,500,000.00 ($259,700.00)
004952-2022 NEW JERSEY LATIN ENTERTAINMENT INC. V FAIRVIEW BOROUGH 807 2 2022
Address: 201-207 Broad Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 349,700.00 )
7 $349,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,435,900.00 $0.00 $1,150,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,785,600.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! 4
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,785,600.00 $1,500,000.00 ($285,600.00)

Total number of cases for Fairview Borough 6



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010935-2012 MINI U STORAGE NEW JERSEY RE LLC ETC V FORT LEE BOR. 2751 1 2012

Address: 1415 Bergen Bivd

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $4,650,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,130,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,780,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,780,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
013223-2020 BENICHOU, MATATIAS V FORT LEE 4651 1 C023v 2020
Address: 2000 Linwood Ave., #23V
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/19/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $273,000.00 $273,000.00 $273,000.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $182,000.00 $182,000.00 $182,000.00 | T WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $455,000.00 $455,000.00 $455,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $455,000.00 $455,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011699-2021 MATATIAS BENICHOU V FORT LEE 4651 1 23V Co23v 2021
Address: 2000 Linwood Avenue, #23V
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/19/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $246,000.00 $246,000.00 $246,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $164,000.00 $164,000.00 $134,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $410,000.00 $410,000.00 $380,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $410,000.00 $380,000.00 ($30,000.00)

Total number of cases for Fort Lee Borough




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006025-2020 FAUSTINI, PAT & ANNA V FRANKLIN LAKES BORO 2711 8 2020

Address: 193 BIRCH ROAD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 555,000.00
and $555,000.00 ’ $255, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,903,000.00 $0.00 $1,855,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,458,000.00 $0.00 $2,410,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: 2022
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,458,000.00 $2,410,000.00 ($48,000.00)
005634-2023  FAUSTINI, PAT & ANNA V FRANKLIN LAKES BORO 2711 8 2023
Address: 193 BIRCH ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 555,000.00 )
7 $555,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,903,000.00 $0.00 $1,770,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,458,000.00 $0.00 $2,325,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! 4
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,458,000.00 $2,325,000.00 ($133,000.00)

Total number of cases for Franklin Lakes Bor 2



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008516-2021 Aksum Investors Garfield LLC by CVS Tenant/Taxpayer V City of Garfield 77.01 11 2021

Address: 281 Midland Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,228,400.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,650,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,878,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,878,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
011850-2021 JIMENEZ, DAVID V GARFIELD 95 17 2021
Address: 231 Harrison Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $249,400.00 $274,400.00 $125,000.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $324,400.00 $349,400.00 $200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $349,400.00 $200,000.00 ($149,400.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Garfield City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023 to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012316-2021 Rothman Realty 1, LLC V City of Garfield 38.05 8 2021
Address: 73 Harrison Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $106,300.00 $106,300.00 $106,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $267,800.00 $267,800.00 $93,700.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $374,100.00 $374,100.00 $200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $374,100.00 $200,000.00 ($174,100.00)
000393-2022 Aksum Investors Garfield LLC by CVS Tenant/Taxpayer V City of Garfield 77.01 11 2022
Address: 281 Midland Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,228,400.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,650,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,878,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,878,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010132-2022 ROTHMAN REALTY 1, LLC V CITY OF GARFIELD 38.05 8 2022
Address: 73 Harrison Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $106,300.00 $106,300.00 $106,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $267,800.00 $267,800.00 $93,700.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $374,100.00 $374,100.00 $200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $374,100.00 $200,000.00 ($174,100.00)

Total number of cases for

Garfield City




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012460-2021 3 UNIVERSITY PLAZA PARTNERSHIP LLC V HACKENSACK 500 97 2021

Address: 80 University Plaza Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,195,600.00 $1,195,600.00 $0.00 . .
" Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $18,804,400.00 $18,804,400.00 $0.00 | 2199 yp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $20,000,000.00 $20,000,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $20,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012460-2021 3 UNIVERSITY PLAZA PARTNERSHIP LLC V HACKENSACK 500.02 2 2021
Address: University Plaza Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $169,300.00 $169,300.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud, t Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $230,700.00 $230,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $400,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012460-2021 3 UNIVERSITY PLAZA PARTNERSHIP LLC V HACKENSACK 500 101 2021
Address: University Plaza Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 : .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $400,000.00 $400,000.00 s0.00 | Zcoment Tvp P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $600,000.00 $600,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007097-2022 S AND A COMMERCIAL ASSOC LP DL V CITY OF HACKENSACK 241 14 2022
Address: 185 Prospect Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 10,640,000.00 )
7 $10,640,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $57,544,000.00 $0.00 $57,194,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $68,184,000.00 $0.00 $67,834,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $68,184,000.00 $67,834,000.00 ($350,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Hackensack City 2




Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

Municipality: Lyndhurst Township

to 7/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001918-2013 TD BROOKS, LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 8 2013
Address: 1251 VALLEY BROOK AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 7,500,000.00
and $7,500,000.00 ¢ $7,500, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,310,300.00 $0.00 $1,270,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,810,300.00 $0.00 $8,770,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,810,300.00 $8,770,000.00 ($1,040,300.00)
003307-2014 TD BROOKS, LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 8 2014
Address: 1251 Valley Brook Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 7,500,000.00 )
7 $7,500,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,310,300.00 $0.00 $1,270,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $9,810,300.00 $0.00 $8,770,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,810,300.00 $8,770,000.00 ($1,040,300.00)

8/8/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

Municipality: Lyndhurst Township

to 7/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003151-2015 TD BROOKS, LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 8 2015
Address: 1251 Valley Brook Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 7,500,000.00
and $7,500,000.00 ¢ $7,500, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,310,300.00 $0.00 $1,270,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,810,300.00 $0.00 $8,770,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,810,300.00 $8,770,000.00 ($1,040,300.00)
004299-2016 TD BROOKS, LLC V LYNDHURST TWP. 230 8 2016
Address: 1251 Valley Brook Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 7,500,000.00 )
7 $7,500,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,310,300.00 $0.00 $1,270,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $9,810,300.00 $0.00 $8,770,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,810,300.00 $8,770,000.00 ($1,040,300.00)

8/8/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005692-2017 TD BROOKS, LLC V TWP. OF LYNDHURST 230 8 2017

Address: 1251 Valley Brook Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 7,500,000.00
and $7,500,000.00 ¢ $7,500, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,310,300.00 $0.00 $1,270,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,810,300.00 $0.00 $8,770,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,810,300.00 $8,770,000.00 ($1,040,300.00)
006836-2018 TD BROOKS, LLC V TWP. OF LYNDHURST 230 8 2018
Address: 1251 Valley Brook Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 7,500,000.00 .
7 $7,500,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,310,300.00 $0.00 $1,270,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $9,810,300.00 $0.00 $8,770,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,810,300.00 $8,770,000.00 ($1,040,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007407-2019 TD BROOKS, LLC V TWP. OF LYNDHURST 230 8 2019

Address: 1251 Valley Brook Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 7,500,000.00
and $7,500,000.00 ¢ $7,500, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,310,300.00 $0.00 $1,270,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,810,300.00 $0.00 $8,770,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,810,300.00 $8,770,000.00 ($1,040,300.00)
009123-2020 TD BROOKS, LLC V TWP. OF LYNDHURST 230 8 2020
Address: 1251 Valley Brook Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 7,500,000.00 .
7 $7,500,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,310,300.00 $0.00 $1,270,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $9,810,300.00 $0.00 $8,770,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,810,300.00 $8,770,000.00 ($1,040,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Lyndhurst Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006976-2021 TD BROOKS, LLC V TWP. OF LYNDHURST 230 8 2021
Address: 1251 Valley Brook Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 7,500,000.00
and $7,500,000.00 ¢ $7,500, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,310,300.00 $0.00 $1,270,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $9,810,300.00 $0.00 $8,770,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,810,300.00 $8,770,000.00 ($1,040,300.00)
005345-2022 TD BROOKS LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LYNDHURST 230 8 2022
Address: 1251 Valley Brk Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 7,500,000.00 )
7 $7,500,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,310,300.00 $0.00 $1,351,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $9,810,300.00 $0.00 $8,851,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,810,300.00 $8,851,600.00 ($958,700.00)
Total number of cases for Lyndhurst Township 10




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Montvale Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005640-2019 KAMALA & ROGER RAJ V MONTVALE 402 19.01 2019

Address: 2 Holdrum Ct

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/19/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $363,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $682,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,045,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,045,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
001904-2020 KAMALA & ROGER RAJ V MONTVALE 402 19.01 2020
Address: 2 Holdrum Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/19/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $363,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $682,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,045,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,045,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Montvale Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001140-2021 RAJ, ROGER & KAMALA V MONTVALE 402 19.01 2021
Address: 2 Holdrum Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/19/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $363,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $682,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,045,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,045,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
002335-2022 RAJ, ROGER & KAMALA V MONTVALE 402 19.01 2022
Address: 2 Hold
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/19/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 363,100.00 )
7 $363,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $682,300.00 $0.00 $632,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,045,400.00 $0.00 $995,400.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,045,400.00 $995,400.00 ($50,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Montvale Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002779-2023 RAJ, ROGER & KAMALA V MONTVALE 402 19.01 2023
Address: 2 Holdrum Ct.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/19/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 363,100.00
and $363,100.00 ¢ $363, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $682,300.00 $0.00 $682,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,045,400.00 $0.00 $1,045,400.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,045,400.00 $1,045,400.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Montvale Borough




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003495-2020 UPS FREIGHT/OVERNIGHT TRANSPORTATION V MOONACHIE 57 8 2020
Address: 280 MOONACHIE AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,096,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,752,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,848,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,848,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Moonachie Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: North Arlington Bor

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007114-2017 1135 RIVER ROAD REALTY, LLC V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR 1 2 2017
Address: 11-23-25 River Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/13/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,678,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,138,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,816,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,816,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for North Arlington Bor 1



Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Oakland Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007352-2022 WAUDBY,BRADFORD R. & NANCY A. V OAKLAND BORO 3903 86 2022
Address: 330 Ramapo Valley Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/19/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $901,300.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,329,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,230,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,230,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Oakland Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Palisades Park Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008240-2020 CHARVIC ARMS (1 E. HARRIET AV LL) V BOROUGH OF PALISADES PARK 623 15 2020
Address: 1 E. Harriet Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/19/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,890,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,420,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,310,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,310,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
004120-2021 CHARVIC ARMS (1 E. HARRIET AVE LL) V BOROUGH OF PALISADES PARK 623 15 2021
Address: 1 E. Harriet Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/19/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,890,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,501,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,391,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,391,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Palisades Park Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006117-2022 CHARVIC ARMS (1 E. HARRIET AVE LL) V BOROUGH OF PALISADES PARK 623 15 2022
Address: 1 E. Harriet Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/19/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,890,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,016,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,906,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,906,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
003680-2023 CHARVIC ARMS V PALISADES PARK 623 15 2023
Address: 1 E. Harriet Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/19/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,890,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,410,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,300,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,300,900.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Palisades Park Bor 4




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006912-2023 ONE RIDGEWOOD, LLC V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 6811 1 2023
Address: E. 1 Ridgewood Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $510,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $557,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,067,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,067,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
007159-2023 750 PARAMUS, LLC V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 6811 2 2023
Address: 750 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,428,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $513,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,941,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,941,100.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Paramus Borough 2



County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008449-2021 JEAN PIERRE & ANN MARIE ALVARADO V RIDGEWOOD VILLAGE 2803 4.01 2021
Address: 500 KNOLLWOOD ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $972,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,013,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,985,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,985,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Ridgewood Village 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Rutherford Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008708-2012 VERIZON NEW JERSEY INC. V RUTHERFORD BOR. 147 10 2012
Address: 41 Spring Dell
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,040,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 A )
o Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fi
Improvement: $2,228,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 e P °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,269,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,269,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008708-2012 VERIZON NEW JERSEY INC. V RUTHERFORD BOR. 147 21 2012
Address: 30 Orient Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 6/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $465,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 N )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp/Counterclaim Dism W/O Fig
Improvement: $16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $481,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $481,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Rutherford Borough 1




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

Municipality: Teaneck Township

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005623-2022 CEDAR HOLDING ASSOC. V TEANECK TOWNSHIP 302 5 2022
Address: 753-819 Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/19/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,320,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,180,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005627-2022 CEDAR HOLDING ASSOC. V TEANECK TOWNSHIP 3002 1 2022
Address: 80-140 Cedar Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/19/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,040,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,160,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,200,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Teaneck Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002699-2023 CEDAR HOLDING ASSOC C/O P.SCHMIDT V TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK 302 5 2023
Address: 753-819 CEDAR LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/19/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $2,320,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,180,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002702-2023 CEDAR HOLDING ASSO C/O PAUL SCHMIDT V TEANECK TOWNSHIP 3002 1 2023
Address: 80-140 CEDAR LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/19/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,040,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $6,160,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,200,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Teaneck Township 4

8/8/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007992-2021 COUNTY ROAD PROPERTIES, LLC V BOROUGH OF TENAFLY 1006 5 2021

Address: 9-13 Jay Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 907,200.00
and $907,200.00 ¢ $907, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $752,100.00 $0.00 $592,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,659,300.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 Year2: 2023
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,659,300.00 $1,500,000.00 ($159,300.00)
002428-2023 MC LAUGHLIN, KHRISTINA A V TENAFLY 1505 2 2023
Address: 10 Brook Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/5/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 786,000.00 )
7 $786,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $426,700.00 $0.00 $364,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,212,700.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9! 4
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,212,700.00 $1,150,000.00 ($62,700.00)

Total number of cases for  Tenafly Borough 2



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000044-2020 MILK AND HONEY REALTY LLC V CITY OF WALLINGTON 40 16 2019
Address: 14 Locust Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $41,400.00 $41,400.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $41,400.00 $41,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 3 3 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $10,350.00 $10,350.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $41,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Wallington Borough 1



County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023 to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004017-2018 WYCKOFF POST ASSOCIATES BY USPS, TENANT-TAXPAYER V WYCKOFF T 216 13.06 2018
Address: 411 GREENWOOD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,836,000.00
and $1,836,000.00 ¢ $1,836, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $325,800.00 $0.00 $325,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,161,800.00 $0.00 $2,161,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,161,800.00 $2,161,800.00 $0.00
004349-2019 WYCKOFF POST ASSOCIATES BY USPS, TENANT-TAXPAYER V WYCKOFF T 216 13.06 2019
Address: 411 GREENWOOD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,836,000.00 )
7 $1,836,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $325,800.00 $0.00 $325,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,161,800.00 $0.00 $2,161,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,161,800.00 $2,161,800.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005045-2020 WYCKOFF POST ASSOCIATES BY USPS, TENANT-TAXPAYER V WYCKOFF T 216 13.06 2020
Address: 411 GREENWOOD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,700,000.00
and $1,836,000.00 ¢ $1,700, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $325,800.00 $0.00 $100,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,161,800.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,161,800.00 $1,800,000.00 ($361,800.00)
005460-2021 WYCKOFF POST ASSOCIATES BY USPS, TENANT-TAXPAYER V WYCKOFF T 216 13.06 2021
Address: 411 GREENWOOD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,700,000.00 )
7 $1,836,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $325,800.00 $0.00 $100,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,161,800.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,161,800.00 $1,800,000.00 ($361,800.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023 to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002872-2022 WYCKOFF POST ASSOCIATES BY USPS, TENANT-TAXPAYER V WYCKOFF T 216 13.06 2022
Address: 411 GREENWOOD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,700,000.00
and $1,836,000.00 ¢ $1,700, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $325,800.00 $0.00 $100,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,161,800.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,161,800.00 $1,800,000.00 ($361,800.00)
002732-2023 WYCKOFF POST ASSOCIATES BY USPS, TENANT-TAXPAYER V WYCKOFF T 216 13.06 2023
Address: 411 Greenwood Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,700,000.00 )
7 $1,700,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,800,000.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,800,000.00 $1,800,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007435-2023 RIFAI-BASHJAWISH HODA V WYCKOFF na na 2023
Address: na
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . .
Judgment Type: Administratively Closed
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P Y
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Wyckoff Township




County: Burlington

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Hainesport Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004131-2023 BAJWA, DILDER & RAJINDERPAL SINGH V HAINESPORT 109 12.03 2023
Address: 4 Cloverdale Ct
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $170,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,001,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,172,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,172,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Hainesport Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005887-2021 COOK, LELAND JR & ELISE G MADING V MOORESTOWN 7301 8 2021
Address: 642 N Saratoga Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 196,000.00
and $196,000.00 ¢ $196, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $820,000.00 $0.00 $820,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,016,000.00 $0.00 $1,016,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,016,000.00 $1,016,000.00 $0.00
000837-2022 COOK, LELAND JR & ELISE G MADING V MOORESTOWN 7301 8 2022
Address: 642 N Saratoga Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 196,000.00 )
7 $196,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $820,000.00 $0.00 $820,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,016,000.00 $0.00 $1,016,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,016,000.00 $1,016,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003291-2022 SCHAEFFER, SCOTT F & LINDA L V MOORESTOWN 5800 72 2022
Address: 406 Pond View Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $353,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $900,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,254,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,254,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
001195-2023 COOK, LELAND JR & ELISE G MADING V MOORESTOWN 7301 8 2023
Address: 642 N Saratoga Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 196,000.00 )
7 $196,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $820,000.00 $0.00 $654,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,016,000.00 $0.00 $850,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,016,000.00 $850,000.00 ($166,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Moorestown Township

County: Burlington

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003259-2023 HARVEY, ROBERT E. & ALYSIA F. V MOORESTOWN 7100 12 2023
Address: 700 Garwood Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $330,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,399,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,729,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,729,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Moorestown Township 5



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Burlington Municipality: Willingboro Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008858-2020 WB RANCOCAS HOLDINGS LLC V WILLINGBORO 413 37.01 2020
Address: 498 BEV-RANCOCAS RD #A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/27/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $492,600.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,346,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,838,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,838,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
008858-2020 WB RANCOCAS HOLDINGS LLC V WILLINGBORO 413 37 2020
Address: 498 BEV-RANCOCAS RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $851,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $99,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $950,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $950,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Burlington Municipality: Willingboro Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008424-2021 WB RANCOCAS HOLDINGS LLC V WILLINGBORO 413 37.01 2021
Address: 498 BEV-RANCOCAS RD #A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $492,600.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,346,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,838,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,838,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
008424-2021 WB RANCOCAS HOLDINGS LLC V WILLINGBORO 413 37 2021
Address: 498 BEV-RANCOCAS RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/27/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $851,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $99,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $950,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $950,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Burlington Municipality: Willingboro Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006515-2022 WB RANCOCAS HOLDINGS LLC V WILLINGBORO 413 37.01 2022
Address: 498 BEV-RANCOCAS RD #A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/27/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $492,600.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,346,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,838,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,838,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
006515-2022 WB RANCOCAS HOLDINGS LLC V WILLINGBORO 413 37 2022
Address: 498 BEV-RANCOCAS RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $851,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $99,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $950,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $950,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Burlington Municipality: Willingboro Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006512-2023 WB RANCOCAS HOLDINGS V WILLINGBORO TOWNSHIP 413 37.01 2023
Address: 498 BEV-RANCOCAS RD #A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $492,600.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,346,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,838,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,838,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
006512-2023 WB RANCOCAS HOLDINGS V WILLINGBORO TOWNSHIP 413 37 2023
Address: 498 BEV-RANCOCAS RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/27/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $851,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $99,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $950,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $950,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Willingboro Township 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Camden Municipality: Camden City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004767-2022 PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC AND GAS CO V CAMDEN CITY 138.01 1 2022
Address: 1130 Cooper Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,164,800.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $29,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,193,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,193,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Camden City 1



County: Camden

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Clementon Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009168-2022 BRUCE W TURNER V CLEMENTON BOROUGH 48 1 2022
Address: 114 WHITE HORSE PIKE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $158,000.00 $158,000.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $218,800.00 $218,800.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $376,800.00 $376,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $376,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Clementon Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Camden Municipality: Magnolia Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007262-2021 MAGNOLIA HOLDINGS L P % NAT REA V BOROUGH OF MAGNOLIA 3.02 15 2021

Address: 201 White Horse Pike

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 318,800.00
and $318,800.00 ’ $318, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,413,700.00 $0.00 $1,413,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,732,500.00 $0.00 $1,732,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,732,500.00 $1,732,500.00 $0.00
008943-2022 MAGNOLIA HOLDINGS L P % NAT REA V BOROUGH OF MAGNOLIA 3.02 15 2022

Address: 201 White Horse Pike

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: $318,800.00 $318,800.00 $318,800.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $1,413,700.00 $1,413,700.00 $1,131,200.00 | e VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,732,500.00 $1,732,500.00 $1,450,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,732,500.00 $1,450,000.00 ($282,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Camden Municipality: Magnolia Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005117-2023 MAGNOLIA HOLDINGS L P % NAT REA V BOROUGH OF MAGNOLIA 3.02 15 2023
Address: 201 White Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 318,800.00
and $318,800.00 ’ $318, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,413,700.00 $0.00 $881,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,732,500.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,732,500.00 $1,200,000.00 ($532,500.00)
Total number of cases for Magnolia Borough 3




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Camden Municipality: Voorhees Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002104-2022 VOORHEES TOWNSHIP V EVESHAM BLDG ASSOC LLC- THOS HOLLIN 207 1 2022
Address: 2401 Evesham Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,528,700.00
and $1,528,700.00 ¢ $1,528, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,501,300.00 $0.00 $4,746,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,030,000.00 $0.00 $6,275,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,030,000.00 $6,275,000.00 $1,245,000.00

Total number of cases for

Voorhees Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Cape May Municipality: Lower Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007668-2023 Russell Trent Hawkins V Calforina None None 2023
Address: 1420 willow pass Rd suite 200
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $9,999.00 $0.00 $0.00 o . -
! Judgment Type: Complaint dismissed failure to pay filing fee
Improvement: $9,999.00 $0.00 $0.00 uagi yp p pay tiling
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $19,998.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $19,998.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Lower Township




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Cape May Municipality: West Wildwood Boroug

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011099-2021 WILLIAM J. HAGSTOTZ AND RENEE F. HAGSTOTZ, H/W V BOROUGH OF W 106 15 2021
Address: 623 W Poplar Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $363,000.00 $363,000.00 $363,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $595,200.00 $595,200.00 $532,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $958,200.00 $958,200.00 $895,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $958,200.00 $895,000.00 ($63,200.00)

Total number of cases for ~West Wildwood Borough 1



County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

Municipality: Belleville Township

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009718-2021 NOVOGRODER COMPANIES, INC. V BELLEVILLE TOWNSHIP 9602 16 2021
Address: 361 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $121,500.00 $121,500.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $11,200.00 $11,200.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $132,700.00 $132,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $132,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
009718-2021 NOVOGRODER COMPANIES, INC. V BELLEVILLE TOWNSHIP 9602 15 2021
Address: 365 Main St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $279,000.00 $279,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $326,300.00 $326,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $605,300.00 $605,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $605,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008288-2022 NOVOGRODER COMPANIES, INC. V BELLEVILLE TOWNSHIP 9602 15 2022
Address: 365 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $279,000.00 $279,000.00 $279,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $326,300.00 $326,300.00 $223,399.00 v P 9 J
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $605,300.00 $605,300.00 $502,399.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $605,300.00 $502,399.00 ($102,901.00)
008288-2022 NOVOGRODER COMPANIES, INC. V BELLEVILLE TOWNSHIP 9602 16 2022
Address: 361 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/20/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: $121,500.00 $121,500.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $11,200.00 $11,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $132,700.00 $132,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $132,700.00 $0.00 s0.00
Total number of cases for Belleville Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013395-2020 TRI ARISTA CO. C/O MRS. GREENFIELD V TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 1082 79 2020
Address: 1091-1129 Broad Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,249,000.00 $2,249,000.00 $2,249,000.00 )
o Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,709,400.00 $2,709,400.00 $2,601,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,958,400.00 $4,958,400.00 $4,850,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,958,400.00 $4,850,000.00 ($108,400.00)
002681-2021  TRI ARISTA CO. C/O MRS. GREENFIELD V TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 1082 79 2021
Address: 1091-1129 Broad Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,249,000.00 )
7 $2,249,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,709,400.00 $0.00 $2,601,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,958,400.00 $0.00 $4,850,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,958,400.00 $4,850,000.00 ($108,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001153-2022 TRI ARISTA CO. C/O MRS. GREENFIELD V TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 1082 79 2022
Address: 1091-1129 Broad Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,249,000.00
and $2,249,000.00 ¢ $2,249, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,709,400.00 $0.00 $2,601,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,958,400.00 $0.00 $4,850,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,958,400.00 $4,850,000.00 ($108,400.00)

Total number of cases for

Bloomfield Township 3




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

Municipality: Cedar Grove Township

to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009340-2022 FRATTAROLI PAOLO & FRUCI MARIA V CEDAR GROVE 181 20 2022
Address: 6 LEDGEWOOD COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $407,700.00 $407,700.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $918,300.00 $918,300.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,326,000.00 $1,326,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,326,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Cedar Grove Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008859-2022 570 PARK AVE, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 651 13.02 2022

Address: 570 PARK AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $150,600.00 $150,600.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $485,900.00 $485,900.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $636,500.00 $636,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $636,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
000771-2023 RATAN HOTEL PLAZA, LLC V EAST ORANGE 700 35 2023
Address: 110-120 Evergreen PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,358,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $8,528,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $9,886,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,886,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004388-2023 PARKWAY HOLDINGS LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 232 35.01 2023
Address: 4 CHESTNUT STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 806,000.00
and $806,000.00 ’ +806, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,194,000.00 $0.00 $2,134,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,000,000.00 $0.00 $2,940,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,000,000.00 $2,940,000.00 ($60,000.00)
004390-2023 56 SOUTH MUNN, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 221 40 2023
Address: 56 SOUTH MUNN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,976,000.00 )
7 $1,976,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,106,800.00 $0.00 $3,005,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,082,800.00 $0.00 $4,981,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,082,800.00 $4,981,100.00 ($101,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004392-2023 PARK AVE GARDENS, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 150 10 2023

Address: 194 PARK AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 650,000.00
and $650,000.00 ’ %630, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,290,000.00 $0.00 $1,251,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,940,000.00 $0.00 $1,901,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,940,000.00 $1,901,200.00 ($38,800.00)
004395-2023 29 SOUTH MUNN, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 410 13 2023
Address: 29 South Munn Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,118,000.00 )
7 $1,118,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,471,000.00 $0.00 $2,399,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,589,000.00 $0.00 $3,517,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,589,000.00 $3,517,200.00 ($71,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004398-2023 33 SOUTH MUNN, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 410 12 2023

Address: 33 South Munn Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 858,000.00
and $858,000.00 ’ $838, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,003,500.00 $0.00 $1,946,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,861,500.00 $0.00 $2,804,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,861,500.00 $2,804,300.00 ($57,200.00)
004400-2023 7 CHESTNUT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 410 35 2023
Address: 7 CHESTNUT STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,170,000.00 )
7 $1,170,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,613,000.00 $0.00 $2,537,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,783,000.00 $0.00 $3,707,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,783,000.00 $3,707,300.00 ($75,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004403-2023 RI HOLDINGS, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 441.01 5 2023

Address: 5-15 Rhode Island Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 572,000.00
and $572,000.00 ’ %72, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,077,000.00 $0.00 $1,044,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,649,000.00 $0.00 $1,616,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,649,000.00 $1,616,000.00 ($33,000.00)
004405-2023 ELMWOOD MANOR, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 425 1 2023
Address: 68-78 Elmwood Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,040,000.00 )
7 $1,040,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,385,000.00 $0.00 $1,336,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,425,000.00 $0.00 $2,376,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,425,000.00 $2,376,500.00 ($48,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004406-2023 ORATON HOLDINGS, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 270 16 2023

Address: 227 North Oraton Parkway

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 624,000.00
and $624,000.00 ’ s024, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,026,000.00 $0.00 $993,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,650,000.00 $0.00 $1,617,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,650,000.00 $1,617,000.00 ($33,000.00)
004407-2023 C & R HOUSING, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 441 5.05 2023
Address: 5 CHELSEA AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 520,000.00 .
7 $520,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,129,000.00 $0.00 $1,096,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,649,000.00 $0.00 $1,616,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,649,000.00 $1,616,000.00 ($33,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004407-2023 C & R HOUSING, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 441 5.03 2023

Address: 33 Rhode Island Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 676,000.00
and $676,000.00 ’ %676, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,312,500.00 $0.00 $1,272,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,988,500.00 $0.00 $1,948,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,988,500.00 $1,948,700.00 ($39,800.00)
007356-2023 MARQUES, CHARLES O. & DORREN H/W V EAST ORANGE 440 1 2023
Address: 17 TREMONT AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $54,600.00 $54,600.00 $54,600.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $159,200.00 $159,200.00 $67,400.00 | 7 VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $213,800.00 $213,800.00 $122,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $213,800.00 $122,000.00 ($91,800.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008129-2023 570 PARK AVE, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 651 13.02 2023
Address: 570 PARK AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $150,600.00 $150,600.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $485,900.00 $485,900.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $636,500.00 $636,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $636,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for East Orange City 14



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023

Municipality: Fairfield Township

8/8/2023

County: Essex

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006266-2016  FAIRFIELD COMMERCIAL PROP CORP V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 5901 6.01 2016
Address: 25 Commerce Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,376,500.00
and $1,376,500.00 ¢ $1,376, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,823,500.00 $0.00 $5,823,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,200,000.00 $0.00 $7,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,200,000.00 $7,200,000.00 $0.00
006906-2016 8 GARDNER ROAD CORP V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 5601 27 2016
Address: 8 Gardner Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 598,000.00 )
7 $598,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,302,000.00 $0.00 $1,252,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $1,850,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $1,850,000.00 ($50,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000805-2017 8 GARDNER ROAD CORP V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 5601 27 2017
Address: 8 Gardner Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 598,000.00
and $598,000.00 ’ $59%, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,302,000.00 $0.00 $1,302,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $1,900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00
003508-2017 FAIRFIELD COMMERCIAL PROP CORP V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 5901 6.01 2017
Address: 25 Commerce Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,376,500.00 )
7 $1,376,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,823,500.00 $0.00 $5,823,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,200,000.00 $0.00 $7,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,200,000.00 $7,200,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001136-2018 8 GARDNER ROAD CORP V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 5601 27 2018
Address: 8 Gardner Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 598,000.00
and $598,000.00 ’ $59%, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,302,000.00 $0.00 $1,302,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $1,900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00
002703-2018 FAIRFIELD COMMERCIAL PROP CORP V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 5901 6.01 2018
Address: 25 Commerce Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,376,500.00 )
7 $1,376,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,823,500.00 $0.00 $5,823,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,200,000.00 $0.00 $7,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,200,000.00 $7,200,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002752-2019 8 GARDNER ROAD CORP V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 5601 27 2019

Address: 8 Gardner Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 598,000.00
and $598,000.00 ’ $9%, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,302,000.00 $0.00 $1,182,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $1,780,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $1,780,000.00 ($120,000.00)
002756-2019  FAIRFIELD COMMERCIAL PROP CORP V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 5901 6.01 2019
Address: 25 Commerce Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,376,800.00 )
7 $1,376,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,823,500.00 $0.00 $5,578,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,200,000.00 $0.00 $6,955,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,200,000.00 $6,955,300.00 ($244,700.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Fairfield Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023 to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007919-2019 BRE 111 LEHIGH OWNER LLC V FAIRFIELD 701 15.02 2019
Address: 107 Lehigh Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,303,500.00
and $1,303,500.00 ¢ $1,303, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,211,500.00 $0.00 $7,211,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,515,000.00 $0.00 $8,515,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,515,000.00 $8,515,000.00 $0.00
006879-2020  FAIRFIELD COMMERCIAL PROP CORP V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 5901 6.01 2020
Address: 25 Commerce Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,255,600.00 )
7 $1,255,600.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,460,900.00 $0.00 $7,460,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,716,500.00 $0.00 $8,716,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,716,500.00 $8,716,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007284-2020 BRE 111 LEHIGH OWNER V FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP 701 15.02 2020
Address: 107 LEHIGH DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,443,300.00
and $1,443,300.00 ¢ $1,443, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $11,394,700.00 $0.00 $11,394,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $12,838,000.00 $0.00 $12,838,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,838,000.00 $12,838,000.00 $0.00
008523-2020 8 GARDNER ROAD CORP. V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 5601 27 2020
Address: 8 Gardner Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 625,600.00 )
7 $625,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,531,400.00 $0.00 $1,531,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,157,000.00 $0.00 $2,157,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,157,000.00 $2,157,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012946-2020 FOH FAIRFIELD LTD., C/O CALAND V FAIRFIELD TWP 1202 19 2020

Address: 129 FAIRFIELD ROAD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $146,900.00 $146,900.00 $146,900.00 .
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $205,300.00 $205,300.00 $103,100,00 | 2UOment Tve ’ °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $352,200.00 $352,200.00 $250,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $352,200.00 $250,000.00 ($102,200.00)
013278-2020 FAIRFIELD LAND II LLC V FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP 3001 12 2020
Address: 643 Rt 46
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $857,400.00 $857,400.00 $0.00 . ]
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,337,000.00 $3,337,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,194,400.00 $4,194,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,194,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013278-2020 FAIRFIELD LAND II LLC V FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP 3001 10 2020
Address: 105 Rt 46
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 755,400.00 0.00
and. $755,400.00 $755, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $755,400.00 $755,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $755,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
002632-2021 NEVE, JAMES V FAIRFIELD 5101 9.02 2021
Address: 21 Jorgensen Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 329,400.00 )
7 $329,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,183,100.00 $0.00 $1,070,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,512,500.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,512,500.00 $1,400,000.00 ($112,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003636-2021 FAIRFIELD COMMERCIAL PROP CORP V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 5901 6.01 2021
Address: 25 Commerce Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,255,600.00
and $1,255,600.00 ¢ $1,255, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,460,900.00 $0.00 $7,460,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $8,716,500.00 $0.00 $8,716,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,716,500.00 $8,716,500.00 $0.00
006235-2021 BRE 111 LEHIGH OWNER V FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP 701 15.02 2021
Address: 107 Lehigh Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,443,300.00 )
7 $1,443,300.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $11,394,700.00 $0.00 $10,806,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $12,838,000.00 $0.00 $12,250,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,838,000.00 $12,250,000.00 ($588,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006970-2021 8 GARDNER ROAD CORP. V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 5601 27 2021

Address: 8 Gardner Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 625,600.00
and $625,600.00 ’ %623, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,531,400.00 $0.00 $1,531,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,157,000.00 $0.00 $2,157,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,157,000.00 $2,157,000.00 $0.00
007873-2021  FAIRFIELD LAND II LLC V FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP 3001 12 2021
Address: 643 Rt 46
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 857,400.00 )
7 $857,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,337,000.00 $0.00 $2,937,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,194,400.00 $0.00 $3,794,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,194,400.00 $3,794,400.00 ($400,000.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

Municipality: Fairfield Township

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007873-2021 FAIRFIELD LAND II LLC V FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP 3001 10 2021
Address: 105 Rt 46
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $755,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $755,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $755,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
010018-2021 FOH FAIRFIELD LTD., C/O CALAND V FAIRFIELD TWP 1202 19 2021
Address: 129 FAIRFIELD ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $146,900.00 $146,900.00 $146,900.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $205,300.00 $205,300.00 $103,100.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $352,200.00 $352,200.00 $250,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $352,200.00 $250,000.00 ($102,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002215-2022 8 GARDNER ROAD CORP. V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 5601 27 2022

Address: 8 Gardner Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 625,600.00
and $625,600.00 ’ %623, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,531,400.00 $0.00 $1,531,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,157,000.00 $0.00 $2,157,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,157,000.00 $2,157,000.00 $0.00
002550-2022 FAIRFIELD COMMERCIAL PROP CORP V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 5901 6.01 2022
Address: 25 Commerce Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,255,600.00 )
7 $1,255,600.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,460,900.00 $0.00 $7,244,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,716,500.00 $0.00 $8,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,716,500.00 $8,500,000.00 ($216,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023

Municipality: Fairfield Township

8/8/2023

County: Essex

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003303-2022 NEVE, JAMES V FAIRFIELD 5101 9.02 2022
Address: 21 Jorgensen Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 329,400.00
and $329,400.00 ’ $329, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,183,100.00 $0.00 $970,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,512,500.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,512,500.00 $1,300,000.00 ($212,500.00)
003634-2022  FAIRFIELD LAND II LLC V FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP 3001 10 2022
Address: 105 Rt 46
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $755,400.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $755,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $755,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003634-2022 FAIRFIELD LAND II LLC V FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP 3001 12 2022
Address: 643-645 Rt 46
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 857,400.00
and $857,400.00 ’ ¥857, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,337,000.00 $0.00 $2,737,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,194,400.00 $0.00 $3,594,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,194,400.00 $3,594,400.00 ($600,000.00)
008518-2022 FOH FAIRFIELD LTD., C/O CALANDRA V FAIRFIELD TWP 1202 19 2022
Address: 129 FAIRFIELD ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $146,900.00 $146,900.00 $146,900.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $205,300.00 $205,300.00 $103,100.00 | 2 TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $352,200.00 $352,200.00 $250,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $352,200.00 $250,000.00 ($102,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000225-2023 8 GARDNER ROAD CORP. V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 5601 27 2023

Address: 8 Gardner Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 625,600.00
and $625,600.00 ’ %623, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,531,400.00 $0.00 $1,531,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,157,000.00 $0.00 $2,157,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,157,000.00 $2,157,000.00 $0.00
000467-2023 FAIRFIELD COMMERCIAL PROP CORP V TOWNSHIP OF FAIRFIELD 5901 6.01 2023
Address: 25 Commerce Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,255,600.00 )
7 $1,255,600.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $7,460,900.00 $0.00 $6,944,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $8,716,500.00 $0.00 $8,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $8,716,500.00 $8,200,000.00 ($516,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002586-2023  FAIRFIELD LAND II LLC V FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP 3001 10 2023

Address: 105 Rt. 46

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: N
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $755,400.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $755,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $755,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
002586-2023  FAIRFIELD LAND II LLC V FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP 3001 12 2023
Address: 643-645 Rt. 46
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 857,400.00 )
7 $857,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,337,000.00 $0.00 $2,587,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,194,400.00 $0.00 $3,444,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,194,400.00 $3,444,600.00 ($749,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003978-2023 BRE 111 LEHIGH OWNER V FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP 701 15.02 2023
Address: 107 Lehigh Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,443,300.00
and $1,443,300.00 ¢ $1,443, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,056,700.00 $0.00 $9,556,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $11,500,000.00 $0.00 $11,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,500,000.00 $11,000,000.00 ($500,000.00)
007322-2023 FOH FAIRFIELD LTD., C/O CALANDRA V FAIRFIELD TWP 1202 19 2023
Address: 129 FAIRFIELD ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $146,900.00 $146,900.00 $146,900.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $205,300.00 $205,300.00 $103,100.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $352,200.00 $352,200.00 $250,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $352,200.00 $250,000.00 ($102,200.00)
Total number of cases for Fairfield Township 30




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012823-2019 JY&P ENTERPRISE, INC. V IRVINGTON TOWNSHIP 87 1 2019

Address: 954-64 Springfield Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: $175,700.00 $175,700.00 $175,700.00 .
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $616,500.00 $616,500.00 $374,300.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $792,200.00 $792,200.00 $550,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $792,200.00 $550,000.00 ($242,200.00)
008488-2020  JY&P ENTERPRISE, INC. V IRVINGTON TOWNSHIP 87 1 2020
Address: 954-64 Springfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $175,700.00 $175,700.00 $175,700.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $616,500.00 $616,500.00 $374,300.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $792,200.00 $792,200.00 $550,000.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $792,200.00 $550,000.00 ($242,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009522-2021 JY&P ENTERPRISE, INC. V IRVINGTON TOWNSHIP 87 1 2021

Address: 954-64 Springfield Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: $175,700.00 $175,700.00 $175,700.00 .
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $616,500.00 $616,500.00 $374,300.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $792,200.00 $792,200.00 $550,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $792,200.00 $550,000.00 ($242,200.00)
010364-2021 OUTERBRIDGE, JAWAAN J V IRVINGTON TOWNSHIP 28 16 2021
Address: 87 GRANT PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $16,100.00 $16,100.00 $16,100.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $190,900.00 $190,900.00 $163,900.00 | oo WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $207,000.00 $207,000.00 $180,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $207,000.00 $180,000.00 ($27,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008211-2022 OUTERBRIDGE, JAWAAN J V IRVINGTON TOWNSHIP 28 16 2022

Address: 87 GRANT PL

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: $16,100.00 $16,100.00 $16,100.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $190,900.00 $190,900.00 $163,900.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $207,000.00 $207,000.00 $180,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $207,000.00 $180,000.00 ($27,000.00)
008568-2022  JY&P ENTERPRISE, INC. V IRVINGTON TOWNSHIP 87 1 2022
Address: 954-64 Springfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $175,700.00 $175,700.00 $175,700.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $616,500.00 $616,500.00 $324,300.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $792,200.00 $792,200.00 $500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: NJ/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $792,200.00 $500,000.00 ($292,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007985-2023  JY&P ENTERPRISE, INC. V IRVINGTON TOWNSHIP 87 1 2023
Address: 954-64 Springfield Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $175,700.00 $175,700.00 $175,700.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $616,500.00 $616,500.00 $324,300.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $792,200.00 $792,200.00 $500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $792,200.00 $500,000.00 ($292,200.00)

Total number of cases for

Irvington Township 7




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006936-2017 NORTHTEN LLC C/O K. GIBBS SCHL V LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 100 3 2017
Address: 630 ROUTE 10
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $7,191,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,808,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $16,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002805-2018 MARK, CAROL AND DANIEL GRANICK, TRUSTEES V LIVINGSTON 2504 27 2018
Address: 6 Westmount Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $378,900.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $858,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,237,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,237,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003263-2018 NORTHTEN LLC C/O K. GIBBS SCHL V LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 100 3 2018
Address: 630 ROUTE 10
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 7,191,300.00
and $7,191,300.00 ¢ $7,191, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $8,808,700.00 $0.00 $7,758,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $16,000,000.00 $0.00 $14,950,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,000,000.00 $14,950,000.00 ($1,050,000.00)
004031-2019 MARK, CAROL AND DANIEL GRANICK, TRUSTEES V LIVINGSTON 2504 27 2019
Address: 6 Westmount Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $378,900.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $858,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,237,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,237,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006307-2019 NORTHTEN LLC C/O K. GIBBS SCHL V LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 100 3 2019
Address: 630 ROUTE 10
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $7,191,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $8,808,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $16,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $16,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004954-2020 PETER POTO/POTO BROS REALTY V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 4804 2 2020
Address: 593 S Livingston Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $618,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $399,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,017,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,017,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

Municipality: Livingston Township

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005476-2020 NOVICK, ROBERT & MICHELLE V LIVINGSTON 3903 112.02 2020
Address: 6 CORNERSTONE WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $465,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $647,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,112,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,112,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
005559-2020 RADIN, MICHAEL & MELISSA V LIVINGSTON 702 5 2020
Address: 4 HIGHVIEW DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $455,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $826,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,282,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,282,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

Municipality: Livingston Township

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006631-2020 MARK, CAROL AND DANIEL GRANICK, TRUSTEES V LIVINGSTON 2504 27 2020
Address: 6 Westmount Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $378,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $858,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,237,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,237,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
007462-2020 SHUA, ABRAHAM & SHANA V LIVINGSTON 3402 8 2020
Address: 48 TREMONT TERRACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $400,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $648,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,048,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,048,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008166-2020 LUCIO PAVESE V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 6001 16 2020

Address: 565 W Mt Pleasant Av

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $770,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $372,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,142,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,142,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
008364-2020 MT PLEASANT ASSOC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 3701 8 2020
Address: 124 E Mt Pleasant Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 827,300.00 )
7 $827,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $938,200.00 $0.00 $672,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,765,500.00 $0.00 $1,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,765,500.00 $1,500,000.00 ($265,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009462-2020 NORTH TEN LLC V LIVINGSTON 100 3 2020
Address: 630 Route 10
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,210,000.00
and $3,210,000.00 ¢ $3,210, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $14,473,800.00 $0.00 $13,423,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $17,683,800.00 $0.00 $16,633,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $17,683,800.00 $16,633,800.00 ($1,050,000.00)
001286-2021 B LIVINGSTON LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 3701 8 2021
Address: 124 E Mt Pleasant Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 827,300.00 )
7 $827,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $938,200.00 $0.00 $572,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,765,500.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,765,500.00 $1,400,000.00 ($365,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001291-2021 PETER POTO/POTO BROS REALTY V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 4804 2 2021

Address: 593 S Livingston Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 618,000.00
and $618,000.00 ¢ %618, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $399,300.00 $0.00 $282,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,017,300.00 $0.00 $900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,017,300.00 $900,000.00 ($117,300.00)
001296-2021 LUCIO PAVESE V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 6001 16 2021
Address: 565 W Mt Pleasant Av
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $770,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $372,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,142,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,142,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002664-2021 MARK, CAROL AND DANIEL GRANICK, TRUSTEES V LIVINGSTON 2504 27 2021

Address: 6 Westmount Dr

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $378,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $858,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,237,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,237,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
002712-2021 KCAC, LLC V LIVINGSTON 2400 17.03 2021
Address: 2 KEAN COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 584,400.00 )
7 $584,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,047,200.00 $0.00 $1,665,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,631,600.00 $0.00 $2,250,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,631,600.00 $2,250,000.00 ($381,600.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

Municipality: Livingston Township

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002741-2021 NOVICK, ROBERT & MICHELLE V LIVINGSTON 3903 112.02 2021
Address: 6 CORNERSTONE WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $465,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $647,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,112,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,112,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
002752-2021 RADIN, MICHAEL & MELISSA V LIVINGSTON 702 5 2021
Address: 4 HIGHVIEW DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $455,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $826,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,282,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,282,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier

Assessment Year

002791-2021 SHUA, ABRAHAM & SHANA V LIVINGSTON 3402 8
Address: 48 TREMONT TERRACE

2021

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $400,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $648,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,048,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,048,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
006607-2021 RACEWAY REALTY, LLC V LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 5901 19 2021
Address: 527 West Mount Pleasant Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,061,100.00 )
7 $1,061,100.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $78,500.00 $0.00 $78,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,139,600.00 $0.00 $1,139,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,139,600.00 $1,139,600.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

Municipality: Livingston Township

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007187-2021 NORTH TEN LLC V LIVINGSTON 100 3 2021
Address: 630 Route 10
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,210,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $14,473,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $17,683,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $17,683,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
000671-2022  JB LIVINGSTON LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 3701 8 2022
Address: 124 E Mt Pleasant Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 827,300.00 )
7 $827,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $938,200.00 $0.00 $472,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,765,500.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,765,500.00 $1,300,000.00 ($465,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000677-2022 PETER POTO/POTO BROS REALTY V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 4804 2 2022

Address: 593 S Livingston Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 618,000.00
and $618,000.00 ¢ s618, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $399,300.00 $0.00 $157,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,017,300.00 $0.00 $775,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,017,300.00 $775,000.00 ($242,300.00)
000681-2022 LUCIO PAVESE V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 6001 16 2022
Address: 565 W Mt Pleasant Av
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $770,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $372,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,142,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,142,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Livingston Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002232-2022 GRANICK, MARK,CAROL& DANIEL TRSTEES V LIVINGSTON 2504 27 2022
Address: 6 WESTMOUNT DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $478,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $978,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,457,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,457,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
002238-2022 SHUA, ABRAHAM & SHANA V LIVINGSTON 3402 8 2022
Address: 48 TREMONT TERRACE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $400,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $648,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,048,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,048,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

Municipality: Livingston Township

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002240-2022 NOVICK, ROBERT & MICHELLE V LIVINGSTON 3903 112.02 2022
Address: 6 CORNERSTONE WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $465,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $647,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,112,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,112,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
002270-2022 HAIT, WM M & SHARON V LIVINGSTON 401 91 2022
Address: 19 MORNINGSIDE DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $476,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $788,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,264,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,264,800.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002678-2022  KLEIN, WARREN & BARBARA V LIVINGSTON 6800 18 2022

Address: 8 GOODHART DR

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 632,400.00
and $632,400.00 ¢ %632, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $648,500.00 $0.00 $542,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,280,900.00 $0.00 $1,175,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,280,900.00 $1,175,000.00 ($105,900.00)
002726-2022 RADIN, MICHAEL & MELISSA V LIVINGSTON 702 5 2022
Address: 4 HIGHVIEW DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $455,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $826,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,282,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,282,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier

Assessment Year

002800-2022 MILOV, ERNEST & SVETLANA V LIVINGSTON 2200 86
Address: 16 SANDALWOOD DRIVE

2022

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $401,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $679,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,080,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,080,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
005073-2022 RACEWAY REALTY, LLC V LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 5901 19 2022
Address: 527 WEST MOUNT PLEASANT AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,061,100.00 )
7 $1,061,100.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $78,500.00 $0.00 $78,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,139,600.00 $0.00 $1,139,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,139,600.00 $1,139,600.00 $0.00




8/8/2023

Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005138-2022 NORTH TEN LLC V LIVINGSTON 100 3 2022

Address: 630 Route 10

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,210,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $14,473,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $17,683,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $17,683,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
005702-2022 BHATT, DARSHAN & KINJAL V LIVINGSTON 2400 17.03 2022
Address: 2 KEAN COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 584,400.00 )
7 $584,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $2,047,200.00 $0.00 $1,665,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,631,600.00 $0.00 $2,250,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,631,600.00 $2,250,000.00 ($381,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000026-2023 MILOV, ERNEST & SVETLANA V LIVINGSTON 2200 86 2023

Address: 16 SANDALWOOD DRIVE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $401,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $679,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,080,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,080,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
000222-2023 LIVINGSTON INVESTORS, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 102 1 2023
Address: 620 Route 10
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $928,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,013,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,941,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,941,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000453-2023  JB LIVINGSTON LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 3701 8 2023

Address: 124 E Mt Pleasant Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 827,300.00
and $827,300.00 ¢ %827, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $938,200.00 $0.00 $272,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,765,500.00 $0.00 $1,100,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,765,500.00 $1,100,000.00 ($665,500.00)
000458-2023  LUCIO PAVESE V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 6001 16 2023
Address: 565 W Mt Pleasant Av
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 770,000.00 )
7 $770,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $372,500.00 $0.00 $230,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,142,500.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,142,500.00 $1,000,000.00 ($142,500.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

Municipality: Livingston Township

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002967-2023 GRANICK, MARK,CAROL& DANIEL TRSTEES V LIVINGSTON 2504 27 2023
Address: 6 Westmount Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $478,900.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $978,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,457,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,457,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
002973-2023 SHUA, ABRAHAM & SHANA V LIVINGSTON 3402 8 2023
Address: 48 Tremont Terrace
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $400,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $648,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,048,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,048,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

Municipality: Livingston Township

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002981-2023 NOVICK, ROBERT & MICHELLE V LIVINGSTON 3903 112.02 2023
Address: 6 Cornerstone Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $465,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $647,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,112,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,112,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
002989-2023 RADIN, MICHAEL & MELISSA V LIVINGSTON 702 5 2023
Address: 4 HIGHVIEW DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $455,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $826,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,282,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,282,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004413-2023 RACEWAY REALTY, LLC V LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 5901 19 2023

Address: 527 WEST MOUNT PLEASANT AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 871,500.00
and $1,061,100.00 ¢ 871, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $78,500.00 $0.00 $78,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,139,600.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,139,600.00 $950,000.00 ($189,600.00)
005300-2023 CARE TWO, LLC V LIVINGSTON 6101 32 2023
Address: 68-76 Passaic Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $5,979,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $16,161,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $22,140,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $22,140,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007901-2023 TERESA CHANG & SIMON C W V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 4701 53 2023
Address: 508 S Livingston Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $708,000.00 $708,000.00 $531,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $82,500.00 $82,500.00 $19,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $790,500.00 $790,500.00 $550,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $790,500.00 $550,000.00 ($240,500.00)
007902-2023 PMPPD LLC/FIDELCO RLTY GROUP INC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 4701 57 2023
Address: 48 W Northfield Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $666,000.00 $666,000.00 $666,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $198,900.00 $198,900.00 $69,000.00 | 7 VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $864,900.00 $864,900.00 $735,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $864,900.00 $735,000.00 ($129,900.00)

Total number of cases for

Livingston Township 48



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007522-2017 JONES, ANDREW C. & HEINEN, MARY E. V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 3301 40 2017

Address: 37 Slope Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,045,100.00
and $1,045,100.00 ¢ 51,045, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,538,200.00 $0.00 $1,538,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,583,300.00 $0.00 $2,583,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,583,300.00 $2,583,300.00 $0.00
007962-2017 WALLS, GEOFFREY & KIMBERLY V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 2111 25 2017
Address: 26 Knollwood Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 994,800.00 .
7 $994,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,034,400.00 $0.00 $855,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,029,200.00 $0.00 $1,850,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,029,200.00 $1,850,000.00 ($1.79,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008003-2017 JUNG, PETER & WU, DAN LENG V MILLBURN TWP. 4001 7 2017

Address: 92 WESTVIEW ROAD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 747,900.00
and $747,900.00 ¢ 8747, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $593,300.00 $0.00 $552,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,341,200.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,341,200.00 $1,300,000.00 ($41,200.00)
010685-2017 BOFFARD HOLDING, LLC V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 1212 16 2017
Address: 276 ESSEX STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $80,700.00 $80,700.00 $0.00 . -
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $366,300.00 $366,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $447,000.00 $447,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $447,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012495-2017 SALES, CLIFFORD M & CATHY L V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 4003 4 2017
Address: 45 Far Brook Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $746,700.00 $746,700.00 $746,700.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: §742,400.00 $742,400.00 $603,300.00 | e WP ° ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,489,100.00 $1,489,100.00 $1,350,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,489,100.00 $1,350,000.00 ($139,100.00)
001184-2018 JONES, ANDREW C. & HEINEN, MARY E. V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 3301 40 2018
Address: 37 Slope Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,045,100.00 )
7 $1,045,100.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,538,200.00 $0.00 $1,329,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,583,300.00 $0.00 $2,375,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,583,300.00 $2,375,000.00 ($208,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002835-2018 CHARLES ZUCKER V MILLBURN 5001 17 2018

Address: 68 Harvey Dr

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 770,400.00
and $770,400.00 ¢ 5770, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $954,500.00 $0.00 $854,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,724,900.00 $0.00 $1,625,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,724,900.00 $1,625,000.00 ($99,900.00)
004742-2018 SALES, CLIFFORD M & CATHY L V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 4003 4 2018
Address: 45 Far Brook Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 746,700.00 )
7 $746,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $742,400.00 $0.00 $603,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,489,100.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,489,100.00 $1,350,000.00 ($139,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004757-2018 WALLS, GEOFFREY & KIMBERLY V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 2111 25 2018

Address: 26 Knollwood Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 994,800.00
and $994,800.00 ’ %994, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,034,400.00 $0.00 $855,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,029,200.00 $0.00 $1,850,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,029,200.00 $1,850,000.00 ($179,200.00)
004962-2018 CLAUSEN, JOHN AND MICHELLE V MILLBURN 3803 13 2018
Address: 57 Seminole Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 742,000.00 )
7 $742,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $670,200.00 $0.00 $658,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,412,200.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,412,200.00 $1,400,000.00 ($12,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005132-2018 JUNG, PETER & WU, DAN LENG V MILLBURN TWP. 4001 7 2018

Address: 92 WESTVIEW ROAD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 747,900.00
and $747,900.00 ¢ 8747, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $593,300.00 $0.00 $552,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,341,200.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,341,200.00 $1,300,000.00 ($41,200.00)
006457-2018 BERGER, GARY R & CAROL A V MILLBURN 5104 1 2018
Address: 7 Thackeray Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 733,600.00 )
7 $733,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $484,800.00 $0.00 $391,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,218,400.00 $0.00 $1,125,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,218,400.00 $1,125,000.00 ($93,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006465-2018 SANDLAUFER, HARRY J. V MILLBURN 2401 3 2018

Address: 1 Kenilworth Dr

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 857,800.00
and $857,800.00 ¢ %857, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $326,500.00 $0.00 $267,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,184,300.00 $0.00 $1,125,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,184,300.00 $1,125,000.00 ($59,300.00)
006534-2018 ZHANG, FANG AND QIU, YUNCHANG V MILLBURN 2801 54 2018
Address: 54 Hartshorn Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,029,000.00 )
7 $1,029,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,121,000.00 $0.00 $771,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,150,000.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,150,000.00 $1,800,000.00 ($350,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006720-2018 BRAR, NAVTEJ & WALIA, VICKI V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 1904 80 2018

Address: 294 Forest Drive South

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 859,400.00
and $859,400.00 ’ %859, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,067,300.00 $0.00 $980,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,926,700.00 $0.00 $1,840,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,926,700.00 $1,840,000.00 ($86,700.00)
006820-2018 MELLIGON, JOHN & KATHLEEN P. V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 3304 10 2018
Address: 1 Slope Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,107,500.00 )
7 $1,107,500.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $756,600.00 $0.00 $617,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,864,100.00 $0.00 $1,725,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,864,100.00 $1,725,000.00 ($139,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006837-2018 COMPTON, ANTHONY KEY & CATHERINE C. V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 2110 9 2018

Address: 15 Wells Lane

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,040,500.00
and $1,040,500.00 ¢ $1,040, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,459,500.00 $0.00 $1,234,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $2,275,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500,000.00 $2,275,000.00 ($225,000.00)
007233-2018 ALAN & ROBIN MINTZ V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 4901 15 2018
Address: 53 FARMSTEAD ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 752,100.00 .
7 $752,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,941,000.00 $0.00 $1,897,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,693,100.00 $0.00 $2,650,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,693,100.00 $2,650,000.00 ($43,100.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

Municipality: Millburn Township

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010620-2018 BOFFARD HOLDING, LLC V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 1212 16 2018
Address: 276 ESSEX STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $80,700.00 $80,700.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $366,300.00 $366,300.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $447,000.00 $447,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $447,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012496-2018 SHRIBER, TODD D & AMY L V MILLBURN 1402 2 2018
Address: 21 Woodcrest Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $842,500.00 $842,500.00 $842,500.00 )
’ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,841,200.00 $1,841,200.00 $1,757,500.00 | o WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,683,700.00 $2,683,700.00 $2,600,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,683,700.00 $2,600,000.00 ($83,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000816-2019 JONES, ANDREW C. & HEINEN, MARY E. V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 3301 40 2019

Address: 37 Slope Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 1,045,100.00

and $1,045,100.00 * 51,045, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,538,200.00 $0.00 $1,229,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,583,300.00 $0.00 $2,275,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,583,300.00 $2,275,000.00 ($308,300.00)
001806-2019 BOFFARD, DARYL & BOFFARD, BRIELLE V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 1902 20 2019
Address: 323 LUPINE WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $861,700.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $257,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,119,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,119,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003726-2019 JUNG, PETER & WU, DAN LENG V MILLBURN TWP. 4001 7 2019

Address: 92 WESTVIEW ROAD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 747,900.00
and $747,900.00 ¢ 8747, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $593,300.00 $0.00 $552,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,341,200.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,341,200.00 $1,300,000.00 ($41,200.00)
003918-2019 CHARLES ZUCKER V MILLBURN 5001 17 2019
Address: 68 Harvey Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 770,400.00 )
7 $770,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $954,500.00 $0.00 $879,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,724,900.00 $0.00 $1,650,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,724,900.00 $1,650,000.00 ($74,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003921-2019 BERGER, GARY R & CAROL A V MILLBURN 5104 1 2019

Address: 7 Thackeray Dr

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 733,600.00
and $733,600.00 ¢ 5733, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $484,800.00 $0.00 $391,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,218,400.00 $0.00 $1,125,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,218,400.00 $1,125,000.00 ($93,400.00)
003929-2019 CLAUSEN, JOHN AND MICHELLE V MILLBURN 3803 13 2019
Address: 57 Seminole Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 742,000.00 )
7 $742,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $670,200.00 $0.00 $658,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,412,200.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,412,200.00 $1,400,000.00 ($12,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003940-2019  ALAN & ROBIN MINTZ V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 4901 15 2019
Address: 53 FARMSTEAD ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 752,100.00
and $752,100.00 ’ $752, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,941,000.00 $0.00 $1,922,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,693,100.00 $0.00 $2,675,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,693,100.00 $2,675,000.00 ($18,100.00)
003951-2019 SANDLAUFER, HARRY J. V MILLBURN 2401 3 2019
Address: 1 Kenilworth Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 857,800.00 )
7 $857,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $326,500.00 $0.00 $292,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,184,300.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,184,300.00 $1,150,000.00 ($34,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003959-2019 ZHANG, FANG AND QIU, YUNCHANG V MILLBURN 2801 54 2019

Address: 54 Hartshorn Dr

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,029,000.00
and $1,029,000.00 ¢ $1,029, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,121,000.00 $0.00 $821,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,150,000.00 $0.00 $1,850,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,150,000.00 $1,850,000.00 ($300,000.00)
006626-2019 MELLIGON, JOHN & KATHLEEN P. V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 3304 10 2019
Address: 1 Slope Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,107,500.00 )
7 $1,107,500.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $756,600.00 $0.00 $617,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,864,100.00 $0.00 $1,725,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,864,100.00 $1,725,000.00 ($139,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006642-2019 BRAR, NAVTEJ & WALIA, VICKI V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 1904 80 2019

Address: 294 Forest Drive South

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 859,400.00
and $859,400.00 ’ %859, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,067,300.00 $0.00 $980,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,926,700.00 $0.00 $1,840,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,926,700.00 $1,840,000.00 ($86,700.00)
006658-2019 SHRIBER, TODD D & AMY L V MILLBURN 1402 2 2019
Address: 21 Woodcrest Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 842,500.00 .
7 $842,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,841,200.00 $0.00 $1,807,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,683,700.00 $0.00 $2,650,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,683,700.00 $2,650,000.00 ($33,700.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006681-2019 WALLS, GEOFFREY & KIMBERLY V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 2111 25 2019

Address: 26 Knollwood Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 994,800.00
and $994,800.00 ’ %994, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,034,400.00 $0.00 $855,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,029,200.00 $0.00 $1,850,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,029,200.00 $1,850,000.00 ($179,200.00)
006692-2019  SALES, CLIFFORD M & CATHY L V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 4003 4 2019
Address: 45 Far Brook Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 746,700.00 )
7 $746,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $742,400.00 $0.00 $603,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,489,100.00 $0.00 $1,350,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,489,100.00 $1,350,000.00 ($139,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007858-2019 COMPTON, ANTHONY KEY & CATHERINE C. V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 2110 9 2019

Address: 15 Wells Lane

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,040,500.00
and $1,040,500.00 ¢ $1,040, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,459,500.00 $0.00 $1,234,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $2,275,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500,000.00 $2,275,000.00 ($225,000.00)
009960-2019 BOFFARD HOLDING, LLC V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 1212 16 2019
Address: 276 ESSEX STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $80,700.00 $80,700.00 $0.00 . -
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $366,300.00 $366,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $447,000.00 $447,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $447,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001174-2020 BARKLEY, MITCHELL & AMY V MILLBURN 4803 8 2020

Address: 46 WESTVIEW ROAD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 795,300.00
and $795,300.00 ¢ 5795, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $715,800.00 $0.00 $579,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,511,100.00 $0.00 $1,375,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,511,100.00 $1,375,000.00 ($136,100.00)
002214-2020 BERGER, GARY R & CAROL A V MILLBURN 5104 1 2020
Address: 7 Thackeray Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 733,600.00 )
7 $733,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $484,800.00 $0.00 $391,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,218,400.00 $0.00 $1,125,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,218,400.00 $1,125,000.00 ($93,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002232-2020 CHARLES ZUCKER V MILLBURN 5001 17 2020

Address: 68 Harvey Dr

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 770,400.00
and $770,400.00 ¢ $770, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $954,500.00 $0.00 $904,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,724,900.00 $0.00 $1,675,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,724,900.00 $1,675,000.00 ($49,900.00)
002240-2020 CLAUSEN, JOHN AND MICHELLE V MILLBURN 3803 13 2020
Address: 57 Seminole Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 742,000.00 )
7 $742,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $670,200.00 $0.00 $658,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,412,200.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,412,200.00 $1,400,000.00 ($12,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002248-2020 SANDLAUFER, HARRY J. V MILLBURN 2401 3 2020

Address: 1 Kenilworth Dr

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 857,800.00
and $857,800.00 ¢ %857, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $326,500.00 $0.00 $317,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,184,300.00 $0.00 $1,175,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,184,300.00 $1,175,000.00 ($9,300.00)
002280-2020 ALAN & ROBIN MINTZ V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 4901 15 2020
Address: 53 FARMSTEAD ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $752,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,747,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002316-2020 ZHANG, FANG AND QIU, YUNCHANG V MILLBURN 2801 54 2020

Address: 54 Hartshorn Dr

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 1,029,000.00

and $1,029,000.00 ¢ $1,029, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,121,000.00 $0.00 $921,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,150,000.00 $0.00 $1,950,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,150,000.00 $1,950,000.00 ($200,000.00)
004326-2020 JONES, ANDREW C. & HEINEN, MARY E. V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 3301 40 2020
Address: 37 Slope Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,045,100.00 )
7 $1,045,100.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,229,900.00 $0.00 $1,229,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,275,000.00 $0.00 $2,275,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,275,000.00 $2,275,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004438-2020 SHRIBER, TODD D & AMY L V MILLBURN 1402 2 2020
Address: 21 Woodcrest Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $842,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,841,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,683,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,683,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
005225-2020 JUNG, PETER & WU, DAN LENG V MILLBURN TWP. 4001 7 2020
Address: 92 WESTVIEW ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $747,900.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $552,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,300,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

Municipality: Millburn Township

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006400-2020 BOFFARD, DARYL V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 1902 20 2020
Address: 323 LUPINE WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $861,700.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $257,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,119,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,119,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
007224-2020  NISSAN, ILAN & RHONDA V MILLBURN TWP 4901 13 2020
Address: 45 FARMSTEAD ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 784,100.00 )
7 $784,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,188,400.00 $0.00 $1,090,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,972,500.00 $0.00 $1,875,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,972,500.00 $1,875,000.00 ($97,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008978-2020 BRAR, NAVTEJ & WALIA, VICKI V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 1904 80 2020
Address: 294 FOREST DRIVE SOUTH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 859,400.00
and $859,400.00 ’ %859, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,067,300.00 $0.00 $980,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,926,700.00 $0.00 $1,840,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,926,700.00 $1,840,000.00 ($86,700.00)
008980-2020 COMPTON, ANTHONY KEY & CATHERINE C. V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 2110 9 2020
Address: 15 WELLS LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,040,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,459,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008984-2020 MELLIGON, JOHN & KATHLEEN P. V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 3304 10 2020

Address: 1 Slope Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,107,500.00
and $1,107,500.00 ¢ $1,107, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $756,600.00 $0.00 $617,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,864,100.00 $0.00 $1,725,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,864,100.00 $1,725,000.00 ($139,100.00)
008987-2020 SALES, CLIFFORD M & CATHY L V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 4003 4 2020
Address: 45 FAR BROOK DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $746,700.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $742,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,489,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,489,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

Municipality: Millburn Township

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008988-2020 WALLS, GEOFFREY & KIMBERLY V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 2111 25 2020
Address: 26 Knollwood Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $994,800.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,034,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,029,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,029,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
008990-2020 KUNDTZ, THEODOR J. & MAUREEN L. V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 2208 8 2020
Address: 108 Forest Drive North
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,080,500.00 )
7 $1,080,500.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $769,500.00 $0.00 $669,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,850,000.00 $0.00 $1,750,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,850,000.00 $1,750,000.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009800-2020 BOFFARD HOLDING, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 1212 16 2020

Address: 276 ESSEX STREET

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $80,700.00 $80,700.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $366,300.00 $366,300.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $447,000.00 $447,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $447,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002228-2021 BERGER, GARY R. & CAROL A. V MILLBURN 5104 1 2021
Address: 7 Thackeray Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 733,600.00 )
7 $733,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $484,800.00 $0.00 $391,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,218,400.00 $0.00 $1,125,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,218,400.00 $1,125,000.00 ($93,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002240-2021 CLAUSEN, JOHN & MICHELLE V MILLBURN 3803 13 2021
Address: 57 Seminole Way
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $742,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $670,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,412,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,412,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
002251-2021 EWERT, ROBIN & TERRY C V MILLBURN 2401 3 2021
Address: 1 Kenilworth Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $857,800.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $326,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,184,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,184,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

Municipality: Millburn Township

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002281-2021 MINTZ, ALAN J. & ROBIN L. V MILLBURN 4901 15 2021
Address: 53 Farmstead Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $752,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,747,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002315-2021  ZHANG, FANG & QIU, YUNCHANG V MILLBURN 2801 54 2021
Address: 54 Hartshorn Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,029,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $921,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,950,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,950,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002316-2021 ZUCKER, CHARLES S. V MILLBURN 5001 17 2021

Address: 68 Harvey Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 770,400.00
and $770,400.00 ¢ $770, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $954,500.00 $0.00 $929,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,724,900.00 $0.00 $1,700,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,724,900.00 $1,700,000.00 ($24,900.00)
003157-2021 BARKLEY, MITCHELL & AMY V MILLBURN 4803 8 2021
Address: 46 WESTVIEW ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 795,300.00 )
7 $795,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $715,800.00 $0.00 $629,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,511,100.00 $0.00 $1,425,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,511,100.00 $1,425,000.00 ($86,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004396-2021 JONES, ANDREW C. & HEINEN, MARY E. V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 3301 40 2021

Address: 37 Slope Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,045,100.00
and $1,045,100.00 ¢ $1,0%5, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,229,900.00 $0.00 $1,229,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,275,000.00 $0.00 $2,275,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,275,000.00 $2,275,000.00 $0.00
007208-2021 SHRIBER, TODD D & AMY L V MILLBURN 1402 2 2021
Address: 21 Woodcrest Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $842,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,841,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,683,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,683,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007395-2021 BRAR, NAVTEJ & WALIA, VICKI V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 1904 80 2021
Address: 294 FOREST DRIVE SOUTH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 859,400.00
and $859,400.00 ’ %859, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,067,300.00 $0.00 $980,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,926,700.00 $0.00 $1,840,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,926,700.00 $1,840,000.00 ($86,700.00)
007398-2021 COMPTON, ANTHONY KEY & CATHERINE C V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 2110 9 2021
Address: 15 WELLS LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,040,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,459,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007408-2021 KUNDTZ, THEODOR J. & MAUREEN L. V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 2208 8 2021

Address: 108 Forest Drive North

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,080,500.00
and $1,080,500.00 ¢ $1,080, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $769,500.00 $0.00 $719,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,850,000.00 $0.00 $1,800,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,850,000.00 $1,800,000.00 ($50,000.00)
007426-2021 MELLIGON. JOHN & KATHLEEN P. V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 3304 10 2021
Address: 1 Slope Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,107,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $756,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,864,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,864,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

Municipality: Millburn Township

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007432-2021 SALES, CLIFFORD M & CATHY L V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 4003 4 2021
Address: 45 FAR BROOK DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $746,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $742,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,489,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,489,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
007434-2021 WALLS, GEOFFREY & KIMBERLY V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 2111 25 2021
Address: 26 Knollwood Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $994,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,034,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,029,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,029,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

Municipality: Millburn Township

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008608-2021 BOFFARD, DARYL V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 1902 20 2021
Address: 323 LUPINE WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $861,700.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $257,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,119,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,119,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
010498-2021 BOFFARD HOLDINGS LLC V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 1212 16 2021
Address: 276 ESSEX STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $80,700.00 $80,700.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $366,300.00 $366,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $447,000.00 $447,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $447,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001528-2022 JONES, ANDREW C. & HEINEN, MARY E. V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 3301 40 2022

Address: 37 Slope Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,045,100.00
and $1,045,100.00 ¢ $1,0%5, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,229,900.00 $0.00 $1,229,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,275,000.00 $0.00 $2,275,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,275,000.00 $2,275,000.00 $0.00
002018-2022 BARKLEY, MITCHELL & AMY V MILLBURN 4803 8 2022
Address: 46 WESTVIEW ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 795,300.00 )
7 $795,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $715,800.00 $0.00 $679,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,511,100.00 $0.00 $1,475,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,511,100.00 $1,475,000.00 ($36,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002433-2022  Zucker, Charles s. V Millburn 5001 17 2022

Address: 68 Harvey Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $770,400.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $954,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,724,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,724,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
002438-2022 BERGER, GARY R. & CAROL A. V MILLBURN 5104 1 2022
Address: 7 Thackeray Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 733,600.00 )
7 $733,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $484,800.00 $0.00 $391,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,218,400.00 $0.00 $1,125,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,218,400.00 $1,125,000.00 ($93,400.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

Municipality: Millburn Township

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002456-2022 EWERT, ROBIN & TERRY C V MILLBURN 2401 3 2022
Address: 1 Kenilworth Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $857,800.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $326,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,184,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,184,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
002501-2022  ZHANG, FANG & QIU, YUNCHANG V MILLBURN 2801 54 2022
Address: 54 Hartshorn Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,029,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $921,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,950,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,950,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Millburn Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005152-2022 SHRIBER, TODD D & AMY L V MILLBURN 1402 2 2022
Address: 21 Woodcrest Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $842,500.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,841,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,683,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,683,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
005975-2022 BOFFARD, BRETT V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 1902 20 2022
Address: 323 LUPINE WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $861,700.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $257,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,119,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,119,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006201-2022 BRAR, NAVTEJ & WALIA, VICKI V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 1904 80 2022

Address: 294 FOREST DRIVE SOUTH

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $859,400.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,067,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,926,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,926,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
006203-2022 COMPTON, ANTHONY KEY & CATHERINE C V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 2110 9 2022
Address: 15 WELLS LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,040,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,459,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,500,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Millburn Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006205-2022 KUNDTZ, THEODOR J. & MAUREEN L. V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 2208 8 2022
Address: 108 Forest Drive North
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,080,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $769,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006217-2022  MELLIGON. JOHN & KATHLEEN P. V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 3304 10 2022
Address: 1 Slope Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,107,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $756,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,864,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,864,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Millburn Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006222-2022  SALES, CLIFFORD M & CATHY L V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 4003 4 2022
Address: 45 FAR BROOK DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $746,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $742,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,489,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,489,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
006227-2022 WALLS, GEOFFREY & KIMBERLY V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 2111 25 2022
Address: 26 Knollwood Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $994,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,034,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,029,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,029,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006354-2022 NISSAN, ILAN & RHONDA V MILLBURN TWP 4901 13 2022

Address: 45 FARMSTEAD ROAD

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 784,100.00
and $784,100.00 ’ 5784, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,188,400.00 $0.00 $1,115,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,972,500.00 $0.00 $1,900,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,972,500.00 $1,900,000.00 ($72,500.00)
008590-2022 BOFFARD HOLDING, LLC V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 1212 16 2022
Address: 276 ESSEX STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $80,700.00 $80,700.00 $0.00 . -
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $366,300.00 $366,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $447,000.00 $447,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $447,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000875-2023 BARKLEY, MITCHELL & AMY V MILLBURN 4803 8 2023
Address: 46 Westview Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 795,300.00
and $795,300.00 ¢ 5795, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $715,800.00 $0.00 $689,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,511,100.00 $0.00 $1,485,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,511,100.00 $1,485,000.00 ($26,100.00)
003198-2023 EWERT, ROBIN & TERRY C V MILLBURN 2401 3 2023
Address: 1 Kenilworth Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $857,800.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $326,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,184,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,184,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006180-2023 BOFFARD, BRETT V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 1902 20 2023
Address: 323 LUPINE WAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $861,700.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $257,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,119,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,119,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
007471-2023  BOFFARD HOLDING LLC V MILLBURN TOWNSHIP 1212 16 2023
Address: 276 ESSEX STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $80,700.00 $80,700.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $366,300.00 $366,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $447,000.00 $447,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $447,000.00 $0.00 s0.00
Total number of cases for Millburn Township 92




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

Municipality: Montclair Township

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007044-2021 JOHN'S AUTOMOTIVE INC V MONTCLAIR 3206 13 2021
Address: 4 LACKAWANNA PLAZA
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $454,700.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,088,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,543,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,543,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003931-2022  JOHN'S AUTOMOTIVE INC V MONTCLAIR 3206 13 2022
Address: 4 LACKAWANNA PLAZA
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $454,700.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,088,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,543,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,543,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002342-2023 JOHN'S AUTOMOTIVE INC V MONTCLAIR 3206 13 2023
Address: 4 LACKAWANNA PLAZA
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $454,700.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,088,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,543,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,543,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Montclair Township 3




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
015939-2013  VIDAL VIEIRA AND MARIA FERNANDA VIEIRA V NEWARK CITY 997 35 2013
Address: 72-74 ElIm Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $276,000.00 $276,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $533,500.00 $533,500.00 $0.00 | 19" P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $809,500.00 $809,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $809,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
015939-2013  VIDAL VIEIRA AND MARIA FERNANDA VIEIRA V NEWARK CITY 993 19 2013
Address: 79-83 Elm Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $486,000.00 $486,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $19,100.00 $19,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $505,100.00 $505,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $505,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
016585-2013 250 PASSAIC LLC V NEWARK CITY 437 4 2013

Address: 158-162 PASSAIC ST.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: $560,500.00 $560,500.00 $0.00 o .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

Improvement: $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 | 21" yP P /O Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $560,600.00 $560,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $560,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
016585-2013 250 PASSAIC LLC V NEWARK CITY 437 11 2013
Address: 164-172 PASSAIC ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $480,000.00 $480,000.00 $0.00 N )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $67,300.00 $67,300.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $547,300.00 $547,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $547,300.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010187-2014 VIDAL VIEIRA AND MARIA FERNANDA VIEIRA V NEWARK CITY 993 19 2014
Address: 79-83 ELM ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $486,000.00 $486,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $19,100.00 $19,100.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption: $505,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $505,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $505,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010187-2014 VIDAL VIEIRA AND MARIA FERNANDA VIEIRA V NEWARK CITY 997 35 2014
Address: 72-74 ELM ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $276,000.00 $276,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $533,500.00 $533,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $809,500.00 $809,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $809,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011307-2014 250 PASSAIC LLC V NEWARK CITY 437 11 2014

Address: 164-172 Passaic St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: $480,000.00 $480,000.00 $0.00 . ,
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

Improvement: $67,300.00 $67,300.00 $0.00 | 77" P P /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $547,300.00 $547,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $547,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
011307-2014 250 PASSAIC LLC V NEWARK CITY 437 4 2014
Address: 158-162 Passaic St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $560,500.00 $560,500.00 $0.00 N )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 udgment Type. p /0 Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $560,600.00 $560,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $560,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011323-2014 250 PASSAIC LLC V NEWARK CITY 437 22 2014

Address: 174-218 Passaic St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: $853,800.00 $853,800.00 $0.00 o .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

Improvement: $530,200.00 $530,200.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,384,000.00 $1,384,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,384,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
011324-2014 250 PASSAIC LLC V NEWARK CITY 435 1 2014
Address: 220-262 Passaic St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,840,500.00 $1,840,500.00 $0.00 N )
S Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $2,833,900.00 $2,833,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,674,400.00 $4,674,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,674,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002453-2015 250 PASSAIC LLC V NEWARK CITY 435 1 2015

Address: 220-262 Passaic St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: $1,840,500.00 $1,840,500.00 $0.00 o .
Y Judgment Type:  Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

Improvement: $2,833,900.00 $2,833,900.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,674,400.00 $4,674,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,674,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
002454-2015 250 PASSAIC LLC V NEWARK CITY 437 22 2015
Address: 174-218 Passaic St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $853,800.00 $853,800.00 $0.00 N )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $530,200.00 $530,200.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,384,000.00 $1,384,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,384,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009663-2015 250 PASSAIC LLC V NEWARK CITY 437 11 2015

Address: 164-172 PASSAIC STREET

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: $480,000.00 $480,000.00 $0.00 . ,
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

Improvement: $67,300.00 $67,300.00 $0.00 | 77" P P /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $547,300.00 $547,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $547,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
009663-2015 250 PASSAIC LLC V NEWARK CITY 437 4 2015
Address: 158-162 PASSAIC STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $560,500.00 $560,500.00 $0.00 N )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 udgment Type. p /0 Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $560,600.00 $560,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $560,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010678-2015 VIEIRA, VIDAL & MARIA V NEWARK CITY 997 35 2015
Address: 72-74 ElIm Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $276,000.00 $276,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $533,500.00 $533,500.00 $0.00 | 19" P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $809,500.00 $809,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $809,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
010678-2015 VIEIRA, VIDAL & MARIA V NEWARK CITY 993 19 2015
Address: 79-93 Elm Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $486,000.00 $486,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $19,100.00 $19,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $505,100.00 $505,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $505,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005683-2016 250 PASSAIC LLC V NEWARK CITY 435 1 2016

Address: 220-262 PASSAIC ST.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,840,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $2,833,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,674,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,674,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
005684-2016 250 PASSAIC LLC V NEWARK CITY 437 22 2016
Address: 174-218 PASSAIC ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $853,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $530,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,384,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,384,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009757-2016  VIEIRA, VIDAL & MARIA V NEWARK CITY 997 35 2016
Address: 72-74 ElIm Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $276,000.00 $276,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $533,500.00 $533,500.00 $0.00 | 19" P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $809,500.00 $809,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $809,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
009757-2016  VIEIRA, VIDAL & MARIA V NEWARK CITY 993 19 2016
Address: 79-93 Elm Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $486,000.00 $486,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $19,100.00 $19,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $505,100.00 $505,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $505,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009758-2016  VIEIRA, VIDAL & MARIA V NEWARK CITY 997 35 2016
Address: 72-74 ElIm Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $276,000.00 $276,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $533,500.00 $533,500.00 $0.00 | 19" P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $809,500.00 $809,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $809,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
009758-2016  VIEIRA, VIDAL & MARIA V NEWARK CITY 993 19 2016
Address: 79-93 Elm Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $486,000.00 $486,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $19,100.00 $19,100.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $505,100.00 $505,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $505,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023 to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005045-2017 250 PASSAIC LLC V NEWARK CITY 435 1 2017
Address: 220-262 PASSAIC ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,840,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $2,833,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,674,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,674,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
005296-2017 DELANCY FERREIRAS LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 5032 30 2017
Address: 298-336 Delancy St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,105,100.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,455,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,455,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009165-2017 VIEIRA, VIDAL & MARIA V NEWARK CITY 993 19 2017
Address: 79-93 EIm Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $486,000.00 $486,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $19,100.00 $19,100.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $505,100.00 $505,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $505,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
009165-2017  VIEIRA, VIDAL & MARIA V NEWARK CITY 997 35 2017
Address: 72-74 Elm Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $276,000.00 $276,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $533,500.00 $533,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $809,500.00 $809,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $809,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010245-2017 BEIRA CORP V CITY OF NEWARK 867 13 2017
Address: 104 Green St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp g [Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00
001057-2018 DELANCY FERREIRAS LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 5032 30 2018
Address: 298-336 Delancy St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,105,100.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,455,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,455,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006667-2018 250 PASSAIC LLC V NEWARK CITY 435 1 2018

Address: 220-262 PASSAIC ST.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,840,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $2,833,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,674,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,674,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
009764-2018 BEIRA CORP V CITY OF NEWARK 867 13 2018
Address: 104 Green St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 )
! Jud, t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023 to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011569-2018 22 ELIZABETH CORP. V CITY OF NEWARK 2801 11 2018
Address: 22-24 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $138,600.00 $138,600.00 $0.00 I . I
! Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $171,500.00 $171,500.00 $0.00 | 7" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $310,100.00 $310,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $310,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
011702-2018 12 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2801 15 2018
Address: 12-16 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $132,000.00 $132,000.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $19,400.00 $19,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type pre]
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $151,400.00 $151,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $151,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023 to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011702-2018 12 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2801 53 2018
Address: 18 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $33,000.00 $33,000.00 $0.00 I . I
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $0.00 v P Prel
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
011702-2018 12 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2801 13 2018
Address: 20 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,200.00 $35,200.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $0.00 udgment Type prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $38,100.00 $38,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $38,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023 to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011702-2018 12 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2801 14 2018
Address: 18- Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $33,000.00 $33,000.00 $0.00 I . I
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $0.00 v P Prel
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
011702-2018 12 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2801 18 2018
Address: 228-230 Clinton Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $116,600.00 $116,600.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $73,900.00 $73,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $190,500.00 $190,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $190,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004299-2019 DELANCY FERREIRAS LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 5032 30 2019

Address: 298-336 Delancy St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,105,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,455,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,455,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
004796-2019 35 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V NEWARK CITY 2671 29 2019
Address: 27 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $83,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $7,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $91,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $91,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004796-2019 35 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V NEWARK CITY 2671 31 2019
Address: 29-35 Elizabeth Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $217,800.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,098,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,316,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,316,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
004796-2019 35 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V NEWARK CITY 2671 27 2019
Address: 23-25 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $125,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $12,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $138,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $138,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004796-2019 35 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V NEWARK CITY 2671 35 2019
Address: 39 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $59,400.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $5,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $65,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $65,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004796-2019 35 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V NEWARK CITY 2671 34 2019
Address: 37 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $59,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $129,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $189,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $189,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007319-2019 250 PASSAIC LLC V NEWARK CITY 435 1 2019
Address: 220-262 PASSAIC ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,840,500.00
and $1,840,500.00 ¢ $1,840, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,159,500.00 $0.00 $5,159,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $12,000,000.00 $0.00 $7,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,000,000.00 $7,000,000.00 ($5,000,000.00)
009509-2019 BEIRA CORP V CITY OF NEWARK 867 13 2019
Address: 104 Green St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 )
! Jud, t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023 to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010349-2019 22 ELIZABETH CORP. V CITY OF NEWARK 2801 11 2019
Address: 22-24 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $138,600.00 $138,600.00 $0.00 I . I
! Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $171,500.00 $171,500.00 $0.00 | 7" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $310,100.00 $310,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $310,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010350-2019 12 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2801 18 2019
Address: 228-230 Clinton Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $116,600.00 $116,600.00 $0.00 I . I
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $73,900.00 $73,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $190,500.00 $190,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $190,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023 to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010350-2019 12 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2801 14 2019
Address: 18- Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $33,000.00 $33,000.00 $0.00 I . I
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $0.00 v P Prel
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
010350-2019 12 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2801 53 2019
Address: 18 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $33,000.00 $33,000.00 $0.00 N . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $0.00 udgment Type prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023 to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010350-2019 12 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2801 15 2019
Address: 12-16 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $132,000.00 $132,000.00 $0.00 I . I
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $19,400.00 $19,400.00 $0.00 | 77" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $151,400.00 $151,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $151,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
010350-2019 12 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2801 13 2019
Address: 20 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,200.00 $35,200.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $0.00 udgment Type prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $38,100.00 $38,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $38,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002934-2020 DELANCY FERREIRAS LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 5032 30 2020

Address: 298-336 Delancy St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,105,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,455,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,455,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
003117-2020 35 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V NEWARK CITY 2671 34 2020
Address: 37 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $42,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $129,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $171,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $171,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003117-2020 35 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V NEWARK CITY 2671 27 2020
Address: 23-25 Elizabeth AVe
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $80,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $84,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $84,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003117-2020 35 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V NEWARK CITY 2671 31 2020
Address: 29-35 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $217,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $905,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,123,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,123,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003117-2020 35 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V NEWARK CITY 2671 35 2020
Address: 39 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $40,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $42,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $42,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003117-2020 35 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V NEWARK CITY 2671 29 2020
Address: 27 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $50,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $54,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003512-2020 250 PASSAIC LLC V NEWARK CITY 435 1 2020
Address: 220-262 PASSAIC ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,840,500.00
and $1,840,500.00 ¢ $1,840, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,159,500.00 $0.00 $10,159,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $12,000,000.00 $0.00 $12,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,000,000.00 $12,000,000.00 $0.00
003777-2020  ELIZABETH SHERMAN LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2745 5 2020
Address: 254-284 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $2,320,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,429,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,750,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023 to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009350-2020 BEIRA CORP V CITY OF NEWARK 867 13 2020
Address: 104 Green St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 75,000.00 75,000.00
and $75,000.00 75 ¥ Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 Year2: 2022
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00
009926-2020 12 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2801 18 2020
Address: 228-230 Clinton Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $116,600.00 $116,600.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $73,900.00 $73,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $190,500.00 $190,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $190,500.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023 to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009926-2020 12 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2801 53 2020
Address: 18 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $33,000.00 $33,000.00 $0.00 I . I
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $0.00 v P Prel
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
009926-2020 12 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2801 14 2020
Address: 18- Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $33,000.00 $33,000.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $0.00 udgment Type prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023 to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009926-2020 12 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2801 15 2020
Address: 12-16 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $132,000.00 $132,000.00 $0.00 I . I
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $19,400.00 $19,400.00 $0.00 | 77" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $151,400.00 $151,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $151,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
009926-2020 12 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2801 13 2020
Address: 20 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,200.00 $35,200.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $0.00 udgment Type prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $38,100.00 $38,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $38,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009927-2020 22 ELIZABETH CORP. V CITY OF NEWARK 2801 11 2020
Address: 22-24 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $138,600.00 $138,600.00 $0.00 I . I
! Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $271,500.00 $271,500.00 $0.00 | 7" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $410,100.00 $410,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $410,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
010209-2020 330 DOREMUS AVENUE LLC V NEWARK CITY 5070 3 2020
Address: 302-310 DOREMUS AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $12,240,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $12,440,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,440,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023 to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010209-2020 330 DOREMUS AVENUE LLC V NEWARK CITY 5070 5 2020
Address: 332-352 DOREMUS AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,627,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,628,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,628,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002374-2021 DELANCY FERREIRAS LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 5032 30 2021
Address: 298-336 Delancy St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,105,100.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,455,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,455,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023 to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003427-2021 35 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V NEWARK CITY 2671 34 2021
Address: 37 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $42,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $129,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $171,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $171,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
003427-2021 35 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V NEWARK CITY 2671 31 2021
Address: 29-35 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $217,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $905,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,123,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,123,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023 to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003427-2021 35 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V NEWARK CITY 2671 27 2021
Address: 23-25 Elizabeth AVe
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $80,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $84,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $84,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003427-2021 35 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V NEWARK CITY 2671 29 2021
Address: 27 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $50,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $54,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $54,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023 to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003427-2021 35 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V NEWARK CITY 2671 35 2021
Address: 39 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $40,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $42,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $42,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005999-2021 52 AMSTERDAM DEVELOPMENT, LLC. V NEWARK CITY 2085 1 2021
Address: 52-90 AMSTERDAM ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/11/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $9,500,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $9,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,500,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023 to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009925-2021 12 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2801 18 2021
Address: 228-230 Clinton Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $116,600.00 $116,600.00 $0.00 -~ . -
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $73,900.00 $73,900.00 $0.00 | 77" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $190,500.00 $190,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $190,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
009925-2021 12 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2801 53 2021
Address: 18 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $33,000.00 $33,000.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $0.00 udgment Type prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023 to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009925-2021 12 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2801 15 2021
Address: 12-16 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $132,000.00 $132,000.00 $0.00 I . I
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $19,400.00 $19,400.00 $0.00 | 77" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $151,400.00 $151,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $151,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
009925-2021 12 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2801 13 2021
Address: 20 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,200.00 $35,200.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $0.00 udgment Type prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $38,100.00 $38,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $38,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023 to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009925-2021 12 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2801 14 2021
Address: 18- Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $33,000.00 $33,000.00 $0.00 I . I
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $0.00 v P Prel
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
009926-2021 485-491 MT. PROSPECT AVE, LLC V NEWARK CITY 628 5 2021
Address: 485-491 MT. PROSPECT AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $43,700.00 $43,700.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $231,300.00 $231,300.00 $0.00 udgment Type. prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $275,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010478-2021 22 ELIZABETH AVE LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2801 11 2021
Address: 22-24 Elizabeth Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $138,600.00 $138,600.00 $0.00 I . I
! Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $271,500.00 $271,500.00 $0.00 | 7" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $410,100.00 $410,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $410,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
002183-2022 DELANCY FERREIRAS LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 5032 30 2022
Address: 298-336 Delancy St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,105,100.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,455,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,455,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006143-2022 2 GATEWAY CENTER PROPERTY OWNER,LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 151 120 2022

Address: 283-299 Market St

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 4,400,000.00
and. $4,400,000.00 $ $4,400, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $69,741,800.00 $0.00 $69,741,800.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $74,141,800.00 $0.00 $74,141,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $74,141,800.00 $74,141,800.00 $0.00
006150-2022 FOUR GATEWAY CENTER PROPERTY LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 151 121 2022
Address: 241-263 Market St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,700,000.00 .
7 $3,700,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $25,680,000.00 $0.00 $25,680,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $29,380,000.00 $0.00 $29,380,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $29,380,000.00 $29,380,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007904-2022 485-491 MT. PROSPECT AVE, LLC V NEWARK CITY 628 5 2022
Address: 485-491 MT. PROSPECT AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $43,700.00 $43,700.00 $0.00 . , o
! Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $231,300.00 $231,300.00 $0.00 | 7" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $275,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007911-2022 22 ELIZABETH AVE LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2801 11 2022
Address: 22-24 Elizabeth Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $138,600.00 $138,600.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $271,500.00 $271,500.00 $0.00 udgment Type. prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $410,100.00 $410,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $410,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023 to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007913-2022 12 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2801 53 2022
Address: 18 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $33,000.00 $33,000.00 $0.00 I . I
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $0.00 v P Prel
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
007913-2022 12 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2801 14 2022
Address: 18- Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $33,000.00 $33,000.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $0.00 udgment Type prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $35,700.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $35,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023 to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007913-2022 12 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2801 13 2022
Address: 20 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $35,200.00 $35,200.00 $0.00 I . I
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $2,900.00 $2,900.00 $0.00 | 77" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $38,100.00 $38,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $38,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
007913-2022 12 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2801 15 2022
Address: 12-16 Elizabeth Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $132,000.00 $132,000.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $19,400.00 $19,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type pre]
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $151,400.00 $151,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $151,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007913-2022 12 ELIZABETH AVENUE, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 2801 18 2022
Address: 228-230 Clinton Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/10/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $116,600.00 $116,600.00 $0.00 -~ . -
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $73,900.00 $73,900.00 $0.00 v P Prel
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $190,500.00 $190,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $190,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
001665-2023 DELANCY FERREIRAS LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 5032 30 2023
Address: 298-336 Delancy St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/18/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,105,100.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,455,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,455,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003355-2023 BROAD ST VENTURES URBAN RENEWAL, LLC V NEWARK CITY 165 11 2023
Address: 810-812 Broad Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,000,000.00
and $1,000,000.00 ¢ $1,000, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,659,400.00 $0.00 $4,000,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $11,659,400.00 $0.00 $5,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,659,400.00 $5,000,000.00 ($6,659,400.00)

Total number of cases for Newark City 51



County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
017434-2011 ANTOS LENDING ASSOCS CORP V ORANGE CITY 401 26 2011
Address: 490 Burnside St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 79,800.00 0.00
and $79,800.00 *79 ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $79,800.00 $79,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $79,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
010637-2013  ANTOS LENDING ASSOCIATES CORPORATIO V ORANGE CITY 401 26 2013
Address: 490 Burnside St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/20/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 79,800.00 0.00 I . -
7 $79,800.00 § ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $79,800.00 $79,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $79,800.00 $0.00 s0.00
Total number of cases for Orange City 2



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Roseland Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009540-2013 161 ASSOCIATES C/O M. HELLER ASSOC. V ROSELAND BOR. 38 54 2013

Address: 159 Eagle Rock Ave

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 893,500.00
and $893,500.00 ’ $8%3, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,020,000.00 $0.00 $1,020,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,913,500.00 $0.00 $1,913,500.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,913,500.00 $1,913,500.00 $0.00
004439-2014 161 ASSOCIATES C/O M. HELLER ASSOC. V ROSELAND BOR. 38 54 2014
Address: 159 Eagle Rock Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 893,500.00 .
7 $893,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,020,000.00 $0.00 $1,020,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,913,500.00 $0.00 $1,913,500.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,913,500.00 $1,913,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Roseland Borough

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001270-2015 161 ASSOCIATES C/O M. HELLER ASSOC. V ROSELAND BOR. 38 54 2015
Address: 159 Eagle Rock Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 893,500.00
and $893,500.00 ’ $8%3, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,020,000.00 $0.00 $1,020,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,913,500.00 $0.00 $1,913,500.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,913,500.00 $1,913,500.00 $0.00
005397-2016 HELLER PROPERTY PARTNERS 159 EAGLE ROCK AVENUE V ROSELAND 38 54 2016
Address: 159 EAGLE ROCK AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 893,500.00 )
7 $893,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,020,000.00 $0.00 $1,020,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,913,500.00 $0.00 $1,913,500.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,913,500.00 $1,913,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Roseland Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002936-2017 HELLER PROPERTY PARTNERS V BOROUGH OF ROSELAND 38 54 2017

Address: 159 EAGLE ROCK AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 893,500.00
and $893,500.00 ’ $8%3, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,020,000.00 $0.00 $1,020,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,913,500.00 $0.00 $1,913,500.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,913,500.00 $1,913,500.00 $0.00
004951-2018 HELLER PROPERTY PARTNERS V BOROUGH OF ROSELAND 38 54 2018
Address: 159 EAGLE ROCK AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 893,500.00 )
7 $893,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,020,000.00 $0.00 $1,020,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,913,500.00 $0.00 $1,913,500.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,913,500.00 $1,913,500.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Roseland Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005747-2019 HELLER PROPERTY PARTNERS V BOROUGH OF ROSELAND 38 54 2019

Address: 159 EAGLE ROCK AVENUE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 893,500.00
and $893,500.00 ’ $8%3, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,020,000.00 $0.00 $1,020,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,913,500.00 $0.00 $1,913,500.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,913,500.00 $1,913,500.00 $0.00
009127-2020 HELLER PROPERTY PARTNERS V BOROUGH OF ROSELAND 38 54 2020
Address: 159 EAGLE ROCK AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 893,500.00 .
7 $893,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,020,000.00 $0.00 $756,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,913,500.00 $0.00 $1,650,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,913,500.00 $1,650,000.00 ($263,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: Roseland Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007368-2021 AMERICAN BOBST HOLDINGS INC V ROSELAND BOR. 12 24.5 2021
Address: 146 HARRISON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/14/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $8,169,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $5,170,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $13,340,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,340,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Roseland Borough 9




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011520-2017 AIYEOLA, ESLYN VALERIE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0513 2017
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #5M
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,100.00 0.00
and. $2,100.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
011996-2017 SEGAL, RICHARD ET ALS V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C1006 2017
Address: 616 So Orange Ave West #PH6
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 5,700.00 0.00 . )
an $5,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005478-2018 454 REALTY MANAGEMENT, LLC V SOUTH ORANGE TOWNSHIP 2215 1 2018

Address: 454 VALLEY STREET

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 480,200.00
and $480,200.00 ¢ $480, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $813,100.00 $0.00 $813,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,293,300.00 $0.00 $1,293,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,293,300.00 $1,293,300.00 $0.00
005481-2018 154 REALTY MANAGEMENT, LLC V SOUTH ORANGE TOWNSHIP 2003 10 2018
Address: 154 VALLEY STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 239,400.00 )
7 $239,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $854,900.00 $0.00 $854,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,094,300.00 $0.00 $1,094,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,094,300.00 $1,094,300.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010591-2018 SEGAL, RICHARD ET ALS V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C1006 2018
Address: 616 So Orange Ave West #PH6
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 5,700.00 0.00
and. $5,700.00 $5, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
005149-2019 454 REALTY MANAGEMENT, LLC V SOUTH ORANGE TOWNSHIP 2215 1 2019
Address: 454 VALLEY STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 480,200.00 )
7 $480,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $813,100.00 $0.00 $813,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,293,300.00 $0.00 $1,293,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,293,300.00 $1,293,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005158-2019 154 REALTY MANAGEMENT, LLC V SOUTH ORANGE TOWNSHIP 2003 10 2019

Address: 154 VALLEY STREET

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 239,400.00
and $239,400.00 ¢ $239, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $854,900.00 $0.00 $854,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,094,300.00 $0.00 $1,094,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,094,300.00 $1,094,300.00 $0.00
007106-2019 555 BERKELEY AVE, LLC. V SOUTH ORANGE TOWNSHIP 503 4 2019
Address: 555 Berkeley Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 373,500.00 )
7 $373,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $896,700.00 $0.00 $896,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,270,200.00 $0.00 $1,270,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,270,200.00 $1,270,200.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010056-2019 SEGAL, RICHARD ET ALS V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C1006 2019
Address: 616 So Orange Ave West #PH6
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 5,700.00 0.00
and $5,700.00 * ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
002478-2020 454 REALTY MANAGEMENT, LLC V SOUTH ORANGE TOWNSHIP 2215 1 2020
Address: 454 VALLEY STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 480,200.00 )
7 $480,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $813,100.00 $0.00 $719,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,293,300.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,293,300.00 $1,200,000.00 ($93,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002479-2020 154 REALTY MANAGEMENT, LLC V SOUTH ORANGE TOWNSHIP 2003 10 2020

Address: 154 VALLEY STREET

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 239,400.00
and $239,400.00 ¢ $239, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $854,900.00 $0.00 $760,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,094,300.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,094,300.00 $1,000,000.00 ($94,300.00)
008722-2020 SEGAL, RICHARD ET ALS V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C1006 2020

Address: 616 So Orange Ave West #PH6

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 5,700.00 0.00 . -

an $5,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,700.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001800-2021 555 BERKLEY AVE LLC V SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE TWP. 503 4 2021

Address: 555 Berkeley Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 373,500.00

and $373,500.00 * $373, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $896,700.00 $0.00 $811,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,270,200.00 $0.00 $1,185,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,270,200.00 $1,185,000.00 ($85,200.00)
002499-2021 454 REALTY MANAGEMENT, LLC V SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE TWP. 2215 1 2021
Address: 454 Valley Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 480,200.00 )
7 $480,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $813,100.00 $0.00 $669,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,293,300.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 VYear2: 2023
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,293,300.00 $1,150,000.00 ($143,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002503-2021 154 REALTY MANAGEMENT,LLC V SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE TWP. 2003 10 2021
Address: 154 Valley Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 239,400.00
and $239,400.00 ¢ $239, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $854,900.00 $0.00 $710,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,094,300.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 VYear2: 2023
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,094,300.00 $950,000.00 ($144,300.00)
009188-2021 SONDRA A LEVEY 2009 REVOCABLE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0312 2021
Address: 616 So Orange Ave West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,200.00 0.00 . )
an $3,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009192-2021 CONNOLLY, SEAMUS G V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0404 2021
Address: 616 So Orange Ave West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,800.00 0.00
and. $2,800.00 $2, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
009222-2021 MARTINEZ, MARY J V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0507 2021
Address: 616 So Orange Ave West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,600.00 0.00 . )
an $2,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600.00 $0.00 s0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009289-2021  SHIVERS, JOHN V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C05012 2021
Address: 616 So Orange Ave West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,200.00 0.00
and. $3,200.00 $3, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
009290-2021 BOFF, SUE ELLEN V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0513 2021
Address: 616 So Orange Ave West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,100.00 0.00 . )
an $2,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004800-2022 555 BERKLEY AVE LLC V SOUTH ORANGE TOWNSHIP 503 4 2022

Address: 555 Berkeley Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/28/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 373,500.00
and $373,500.00 ¢ 373, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $896,700.00 $0.00 $725,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,270,200.00 $0.00 $1,099,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,270,200.00 $1,099,000.00 ($171,200.00)
009116-2022 SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE HOLDINGS, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORAN( 904 18 2022

Address: 511 South Orange Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: $278,000.00 $278,000.00 $278,000.00 .
’ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: §261,500.00 $261,500.00 $222,000.00 | 0 WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $539,500.00 $539,500.00 $500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $539,500.00 $500,000.00 ($39,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Essex Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007539-2023 SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE HOLDINGS, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORAN( 904 18 2023
Address: 511 South Orange Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
: 278,000.00 278,000.00 )
Land $278,000.00 %278, * Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $261,500.00 $261,500.00 $197,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $539,500.00 $539,500.00 $475,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $539,500.00 $475,000.00 ($64,500.00)

Total number of cases for South Orange Vig Twp 23



County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

Municipality: West Orange Township

to 7/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006990-2021  LIPKIN,G&L&GLADSTONE,S TRUSTEES V TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 166.15 11.04 C0414 2021
Address: 414 Metzger Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 825,000.00
and $825,000.00 ¢ %825, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $379,100.00 $0.00 $325,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,204,100.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,204,100.00 $1,150,000.00 ($54,100.00)
002219-2022  LIPKIN,G&L&GLADSTONE,S TRUSTEES V TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 166.15 11.04 C0414 2022
Address: 414 Metzger Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 825,000.00 )
7 $825,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $379,100.00 $0.00 $175,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,204,100.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,204,100.00 $1,000,000.00 ($204,100.00)

8/8/2023




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

Municipality: West Orange Township

to 7/31/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000326-2023  LIPKIN,G&L&GLADSTONE,S TRUSTEES V TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 166.15 11.04 C0414 2023
Address: 414 Metzger Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 825,000.00
and $825,000.00 ¢ %825, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $379,100.00 $0.00 $170,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,204,100.00 $0.00 $995,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2024 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,204,100.00 $995,000.00 ($209,100.00)
005402-2023 ROSENBLATT, MARC & RICHARD V TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 166.15 11.04 C0411 2023
Address: 411 Metzger Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 825,000.00 )
7 $825,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $440,000.00 $0.00 $175,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,265,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,265,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($265,000.00)
Total number of cases for West Orange Township 4

8/8/2023




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Gloucester Municipality: Deptford Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006280-2022 BFG NJ LLC V TOWNSHIP OF DEPTFORD 2 10 2022
Address: 1071 DELSEA DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/25/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,532,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $4,306,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,838,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,838,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
006473-2023 DEPTFORD COMMONS LLC V DEPTFORD TOWNSHIP 1.04 8 2023
Address: 1800 Clements Bridge Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $5,754,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $5,146,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $10,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,900,000.00 $0.00 s0.00

Total number of cases for

Deptford Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Gloucester Municipality: Logan Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006574-2021 HUA MEI INC. C/O KINDERCARE EDUCATION #301815 (TENANT TAXPAYE 1705 13 2021

Address: 1603 Center Square Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/6/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

and. $465,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,434,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000621-2022 HUA MEI INC. C/O KINDERCARE EDUCATION #301815 (TENANT TAXPAYE 1705 13 2022
Address: 1603 Center Square Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $465,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,434,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Gloucester Municipality: Logan Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001409-2023 HUA MEI INC. C/O KINDERCARE EDUCATION #301815 (TENANT TAXPAYE 1705 13 2023
Address: 1603 Center Square Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/6/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 465,500.00
and $465,500.00 ’ #4965, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,434,500.00 $0.00 $1,234,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,900,000.00 $0.00 $1,700,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,900,000.00 $1,700,000.00 ($200,000.00)
Total number of cases for Logan Township 3




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Gloucester Municipality: Monroe Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002227-2023 RITE AID CORPORATION #10467-01, AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED B 201 1 2023
Address: 2099 N BLACK HORSE PK
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/26/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $620,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Dismissed with prejudice
Improvement: $1,372,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,992,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,992,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Monroe Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Gloucester Municipality: Woodbury City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008692-2021 WHEELER 1031 LLC C/O LEVITES REALTY V WOODBURY CITY 93 2 2021
Address: 642 Mantua Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/24/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $492,200.00 $492,200.00 $0.00 I . I
! Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $271,800.00 $271,800.00 $0.00 | 7" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $764,000.00 $764,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $764,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Woodbury City




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012478-2019 ROBERT&ALBERT DWECK INC., A NJ CORP V BAYONNE CITY 210 19 2019
Address: 459 BROADWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/12/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $142,800.00 $142,800.00 $142,800.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $87,200.00 $87,200.00 $72,200.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $230,000.00 $230,000.00 $215,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $230,000.00 $215,000.00 ($15,000.00)
006590-2020 AEGIS REALTY HOLDINGS, INC. V BAYONNE 66 51 2020
Address: 992-996 BROADWAY
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/16/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,160,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,236,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,396,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,396,400.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006586-2021 THE 106 WEST CO LLC V CITY OF BAYONNE 39 1 2021

Address: 278-80 Avenue B

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $720,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $546,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,266,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,266,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
012090-2021 GAMAL GROUP CORP V BAYONNE 362 3 2021

Address: AVENUE A-W 2ND GERTRUDE

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: $529,500.00 $529,500.00 $0.00 o . o
' Jud, t Type: Dismissed without prejudice

Improvement: $4,068,400.00 $4,068,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type pre]
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,597,900.00 $4,597,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,597,900.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012090-2021 GAMAL GROUP CORP V BAYONNE 361 12 2021
Address: AVENUE A-W 3RD GERTRUDE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $862,500.00 $862,500.00 $0.00 I . I
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $317,100.00 $317,100.00 $0.00 | 7" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,179,600.00 $1,179,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,179,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
012090-2021 GAMAL GROUP CORP V BAYONNE 360 1 2021
Address: AVENUE A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/7/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,927,500.00 $1,927,500.00 $0.00 I . -
S Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $2,229,500.00 $2,229,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type preJ
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,157,000.00 $4,157,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,157,000.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004043-2022 THE 106 WEST CO LLC V CITY OF BAYONNE 39 1 2022
Address: 278-80 Avenue B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/21/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $720,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $546,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,266,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,266,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Bayonne City 5




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006296-2015 RREEF AMERICA REIT II % T. REUTERS V JERSEY CITY 30404 3 2015
Address: 2 Colony Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $3,300,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,292,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,593,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,593,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
006316-2015 RREEF AMERICA REIT II % T. REUTERS V JERSEY CITY 30401 2 2015
Address: 130 Industrial Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $3,471,300.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,143,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,615,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,615,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
014127-2015 NEWPORT CENTRE V JERSEY CITY 7302 51 2015

Address: 111 Town Square Place

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,309,000.00 $2,309,000.00 $2,309,000.00 )
o Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $27,451,000.00 $27,451,000.00 $27,451,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $29,760,000.00 $29,760,000.00 $29,760,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $29,760,000.00 $29,760,000.00 $0.00
003727-2016 NEWPORT CENTRE V JERSEY CITY 7302 51 2016
Address: 111 Town Square Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,309,000.00 )
7 $2,309,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $27,451,000.00 $0.00 $27,451,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $29,760,000.00 $0.00 $29,760,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $29,760,000.00 $29,760,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004266-2016 RREEF AMERICA REIT II % T. REUTERS V JERSEY CITY 30401 2 2016

Address: 130 Industrial Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $3,471,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,143,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,615,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,615,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
004272-2016 RREEF AMERICA REIT II % T. REUTERS V JERSEY CITY 30404 3 2016
Address: 2 Colony Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $3,300,200.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,292,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,593,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
Qarr;;ra ; P $0.00 $0.00 Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
ualifie . .

Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,593,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023

to 7/31/2023

8/8/2023

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005279-2017 NEWPORT CENTRE V JERSEY CITY 7302 51 2017
Address: 111 Town Square Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/31/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 2,309,000.00
and $2,309,000.00 ¢ $2,309, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $27,451,000.00 $0.00 $27,451,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $29,760,000.00 $0.00 $29,760,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $29,760,000.00 $29,760,000.00 $0.00
005712-2017 RREEF AMERICA REIT II % T. REUTERS V JERSEY CITY 30404 3 2017
Address: 2 Colony Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $3,300,200.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,292,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,593,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,593,100.00 $0.00 s0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 7/1/2023  to 7/31/2023 8/8/2023

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005725-2017 RREEF AMERICA REIT II % T. REUTERS V JERSEY CITY 30401 2 2017

Address: 130 Industrial Drive

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/27/2023 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

and. $3,471,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,143,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,615,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,615,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
008178-2018 RREEF AMERICA REIT II % T. REUTERS V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 30404 3 2018
Address: 2 Colony Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 7/27/2023 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $7,397,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $13,912,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.